1	FIRE DI	STRECTS	
	BROADMOOR	Map Numbers:	64302, 64303, 64313, 74253, 74254, -74351,
•			74352, 74354, 74361, 7436 3 , 74363, 74364
•			75011, 75012, 75021, 75022
(* 	CASCADE	Map Numbers:	83000, 83221,83222,83224, 83230, 83232, 83233,
N.N.			83262, 83264, 83271, 83152
	GREEN MT FALLS		
	& CHIPITA PARK	Map Numbers:	83081,83082,83083,83084,83093,83153,83154,
1 *			83161, 83162, 83164
	IVYWILD	Map Numbers:	64193, 64194,64292,64293,64301, 64302,6430 3 ,
•			64304, 74234,74243,74244,7425 2, 74252,74253.
			74254,74264,74351,74352
•	KNOB-HILL	Map Numbers:	64091,64092,64093,64094, 64103,64152,64161,64162
	NORTH SUBURBAN	Map Numbers:	63180,63190, 63200,63282,63283,63284,63291,63292,
	•		63293,63294,63312,63313,63314,63321, 63322,63323
			63324,63301, 63302,63303,63304,63311,63332
	SECURITY	Map Numbers:	55192,55193,65023,65034, 65111,65112,65113,65114
			65122,65123,65132,65133,65134,65141, 65241,65242,
			65244
	SKYWAY PARK	Map Numbers:	74232,74233,74234
	ESTATES		
	STRATMOOR HILLS	Map Numbers:	64324,64333,65033,65042,65043,65044,65051,65054
	0		65100,65102
	STRATTON MEADOW Black Haust	S MAP Numbers:	64292,64293,64294,64301,64304
20H 30 J 4917	* *	ION DISTRICTS	
· · ·	BROADMOOR	Map Numbers:	64303,64313,74253,74254,74351,74361,74362,74363,
			74364,75011,75012
	CALHAN	Map Numbers:	Town of Calhan
	CHEYENNE CANON	Map Numbers:	74252,74253,74254,74351,74352
	CIMARRON	Map Numbers:	54000,54071,54072,54074,54080,64010
		Map Numbers:	56052,56053,56061,56064,56070,56071,56072
	FOUNTAIN	-	
	IVYWILD	Map Numbers:	64192,64194,64301,64302,64303,74244,74251,74253 74254
_	KNOB-HILL	Map Numbers:	64092,64093,64094,64103,641 52, 64161, 64162
	NO. SUBURBAN	Map Numbers:	63171,63180,63190,63271,63272,63281,63291, 63292
	• :		63293,63294,63312,63301,63303,63304,63311
0	SECURITY	Map Numbers:	65023,65034,65111,65112,65113,65114,65122,65123
5		•	65132,65133,65134,6514 1
•	SKY PARK	Map Numbers:	74264 .

.

STRATMOOR HILLS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT December 2, 1986

)

STATE	OF	COLORADO
-------	----	----------

COUNTY OF EL PASO STRATMOOR HILLS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

ILEURIVEU ILEU 8.000 ILENSI OUNII ILENSI OEN. CAMPO

CERTIFICATE OF RESULT OF ELECTION

Each of the undersigned hereby certifies that the following is a true and correct statement of the result of the Special Election held in Stratmoor Hills Fire Protection District, El Paso County, Colorado, on Tuesday, December 2, 1986, at which there was submitted to the electors of the District, the following question:

QUESTION NO. 1 (Incurring Indebtedness to Provide Fire Protection Facilities):

> "Shall Stratmoor Hills Fire Protection District, El Paso County, Colorado, incur indebtedness in the principal amount of \$150,000 and evidence the same by certificates, notes, debentures, contracts, and/or the issuance of general obligation bonds for the purpose of acquiring, constructing, installing, and completing fire protection facilities to include fire stations and all other facilities, equipment, and property rights necessary or convenient therefor, the maximum net effective interest rate to be paid on such indebtedness not to exceed 10% per annum, any such evidences of indebtedness to mature serially or be payable within 10 years from the date of incurrence, to be redeemable at the option of the District at such time or times and in such manner, upon payment of such premium or premiums, if any, not exceeding 3% of principal, such indebtedness to be paid by a general ad valorem tax which may be levied on all taxable property within the District without limitation as to rate or amount, or from any other available revenues of the District?"

	Ballots and (aucluster	FOR THE INCURRENCE Of Indebtedness	AGAINST THE INCURRENCE OF INDEBTEDNESS
	Ballots cast (excluding absent voters' ballots):	28	_4
	Absent voters' ballots cast:	0	
_	TOTAL :	28	_4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of Directors of Stratmoor Hills Fire Protection District has caused this Certificate to be signed by the Chairman and President of the Board of Directors, attested by the Secretary of the Board, and sealed with the seal of the District, this 2nd day of December, 1986.

FALCON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT December 2, 1986

Shall the Board of Directors be authorized to increase ad valorem tax by 2.510 mills, for a total District mill levy of 8.885 mills in 1986, for collection in 1987, for the purpose of constructing a fire station at or near Meridian and Murphy Roads, located within the District; for the future purchase of fire equipment; and, for a paid daytime employee of the District.

State of Colorado		OF ELECTION	6.2	
County of <u>EL PASO</u>	med members of the Bos	urd of Directors of t	ne Palcon Fire Pm	tection.
and to cartify the follow	the returns of the electio wing were elected to the	n held on <u>2 Dec</u> Board of Directors o	enber f the above named Di	, 19.86, strict.
NAME .		MÄILING ADD	RESS State	
		2		
		· · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	
	······	William St. Strategie	enter de la constant	······
Attach copy of the text(the following proposition(s) s) of the proposition)) submitted passed or	failed as indicated:	*
The further certify that is the text of text o	the following proposition(s) s) of the proposition) submitted passed of 26	145VOTES	jan 'a
Cincinased Mill Le) submitted passed of 26VOTES FOI VOTES FOI	VOTES	AGAINST AGAINST
Witness our hand	vy1) submitted passed of 26	VOTES	AGAINST AGAINST
Witness our hand) submitted passed of 26VOTES FOI VOTES FOI	VOTES	AGAINST AGAINST AGAINST
Witness our hand	vy) submitted passed of 26VOTES FOI VOTES FOI	VOTES	AGAINST AGAINST AGAINST

BLACK FOREST FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT REGULAR SERVICE DISTRICT ELECTION TUESDAY, MAY 2, 1978

VOTE FOR THREE DIRECTORS - FOUR YEAR TERM

BERNDSEN *	109
FULTZ *	109
GILCHRIST *	115
STOLL	42

TOTAL VOTES CAST 143

Black Forest Fire Protection District Regular Service District Election Tuesday, May 6, 1980

Vote for Two Directors Four Year Term John C. Grier * 93 Frankie A. Malvini 16 Ross L. Wiens * 83

Total Votes Cast 102



	REGULAR BIENNIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS ELECTION BLACK FOREST FIRE DISTRICT AUGUST 14, 1973
	SIX YEAR TERM - VOTE FOR TWO
	HUMPHREY* 25 THOM FULTZ* 25
	SIX YEAR TERM - FOUR YEARS REMAINING VOTE FOR ONE
	PAUL MUNSON* 25 TOTAL VOTES CAST _25
	SPECIAL ELECTION JUNE 10, 1975
	\$50,000 INDEBTEDNESS QUESTION
	FOR 52 AGAINST 19
	TOTAL VOTES CAST 71
	BLACK FOREST FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT MAY 4, 1976
	REGULAR SERVICE DISTRICT ELECTION
	DIRECTOR-4 YEAR TERM VOTE FOR THREE
	EVANS * 20 GRIER * 20 KIRCHHOFER * 20
	TOTAL VOTES CAST 20

BLACK FORES FIRE/RESCUE DISTRICT

REGULAR ELECTION

MAY 3, 1988

VOTE FOR TWO

~

ROBERT B	LOUNER	68
VERLIN S	CHAUER	74
ALBERT S	TOLL	33

	December	-1000	
	December	1988	
	an ann an Anna an An		
-			
	B2 GAZETTE TELEGRAP	H WEDNESDAY, DEC. 7, 1988	
		TIONS	
+	Broadmoor	fire district	
-	passes tax	Increase	
	· · ·		
	Peyton OKs bond	a for fire station	
	Gazette Telegraph Voters in the Broadmoor	//	
	and Peyton fire protection dis-	"W e tried to	
	tricts Tuesday approved a tax increase and bond issue,	run an honest	
	respectively. Residents of the Broadmoor	campaign and let	
	Fire Protection District, on a vote of 44-3, approved a tax	the people know	
	increase that will generate about \$11,000 annually for	what we would do	
	the district's operating bud- get, said district President		
	Herb Goldstein. The money "has been targeted for retire-	with our money	
	ment and Social Security pay-	and they decided	
	-ments. The vote increased the district mill levy to 4.1 mills	to trust us on it."	
-	from 3.6 mills. Residents of the Peyton	Ronald Lowe, fire district official	
	Fire Protection District, by a vote of 98-27, approved a	tion of the fire district on Oct	
	\$135,000 bond issue to build a fire station, buy equipment	That vote also established a	
	and operate the newly formed district.	levy of 4 mills to provide for the operation of the district.	
	Peyton had been protected	District officials said the ` levy will be sufficient to repay	
	by an all-volunteer fire de- partment that operated solely	the bonds; no mill increase will be necessary. Bond money	
·	o n don ations. ፝ኊ፝À lot of people out here in	will be used to pay for operat- ing expenses until the district	
	this area feel the fire service needs better and safer equip-	collects its first tax dollars in 1990.	
	ment," said Ronald Lowe, dis- trict secretary. "We tried to	Lowe said the new fire sta- tion is expected to be built	
	run an honest campaign and levthe people know what we	next summer.	
	would do with our money, and		
	they decided to trust us on it." Noters approved the forma-	be used for administrative of- fices.	
	L		
·····			
		-	

	BROADMOOR FIRE PROTECTION District	
_ `	January 1, - December 31, 1989	
		· •
	CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION	
	STATE OF COLORADO)) SS.	-
· · · · · · ·	COUNTY OF EL PASO)	
	We, the undersigned members of the Board of Directors of the BROADMOOR FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT have canvassed the returns of the special election held on December 6, 1988, and do hereby certify the following:	
	The question submitted to the vote of the	
	residents/electors was:	
	"Shall the Board of Directors of the BROADMOOR FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT be	
	granted authority to increase the mill levy from 3.335 to a mill levy of 4.10,	* m.
	which effects an increase of more than 5 1/2%, which is the maximum allowable without approval of the electors".	
	Those in favor numbered: <u>44</u> Those opposed numbered: <u>13</u>	
	Total votes cast: $\frac{47}{2}$	
	of <u>December</u> , 1988.	
	Walst Edit	
2	Oatra in puppo	
	- Mul / Xm	
	TCD D. CHAT	
	ATTEST:	
	Secretary	
	Election hudgers	
	Recenter nunges	
	Ballots 47 (Rea Weltinan) FAvore 41 (Rea Weltinan) Opposited 3 (Rea Weltinan)	
	FAvore 41 Charles - Conter-	
	Uppostil 3 " and Il thread	
·		

1

BROADMOOR FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT January 1, - December 31, 1989

BROADMOOR FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT JANUARY 1 - DECEMBER 31, 1989

	DESCRIPTION	Actual Prior Year 1987	Estimat_d Current Year 1988	Budget 1989
	Beginning Balance	\$ 24,428	\$ 20.853	\$ 478
	General Property Tax	130,375	137,800	170,674
	Treasurer's Commissions	(1,962)	(2,100)	(2,600)
	Delinquent Tax & Interest	439	285	400
	Auto Tax Collection	11.551	10,500	12.000
	Miscellaneous Income	163	-0-	-0-
	Interest Income	1,713	1,400	1,500
	Temporary Loans	-0-	10,000	-0-
	Total Available Revenues	166,707	178,738	182,452
	Operating Expenditures:			
	Loan Payments	-0-	-0-	10,000
	Auditing	950	975	1.000
	Bank Service Charge	46	48	50
	Communications - Phone	1,827	2.019	2,000
	Communications - Radio	146	390	300
	Contingency	529	4,000	-0-
	Dues, Subscriptions	362	175	200
	Fireman's Instructions	90	164	-0-
	Insurance - Liability	-0-	867	-0-
	Insurance - Gr. Health & Equipment	3,179	4,121	3,300
	Insurance - Trucks & Equipment	4,297	4.064	4,300
	Insurance - Workmen's Comp.	4.763	4,140	5.000
	Interest	10	5,000	400
	Legal Expense	350	750	1.000
	Medical Supplies	2.477	1,175	2,000
	Miscellaneous	40	287	2,000
	Office Expense	203	85	200
	Pension Plan	1.633	1,400	1,700
	Penalties	127	-0-	-0-
	Rent	3,600	3,600	3,600
	Accounting	3.300	3,500	3,300
	Salary	100,880	110,000	128,000
	Contract	9,192	10,000	-0-
	Station Expense	923	150	150
-	Taxes & Licenses	491	500	600
	Taxes - Payroll	-0-	19,000	8,000
	Truck Repair & Maintenance	1,403	1,200	1,500
	Truck Gas & Otl	1.015	500	1,200
	Uniforms	-0-	150	200
	Capital Outlay	4,021	-0-	-0-
	Total Expenses	145,854	178,260	178,050
	Excess of Revenues Over Expenses	\$ 20,853	\$ 478	\$ 4,402

_ .

....

~

-- ve-

1982 M .

BOARD OF DIRECTORS ELECTION THE BROADMOOR FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT AUGUST 13, 1974

EDWARD J. O*BRIEN II JOHN BARNARD	38* 35*
FOUR YEAR TERM	
SANDRA BESSEGHIN	39*
THE BROADMOOR FIRE PROTECTI REGULAR SERVICE DISTRICT EL	-
DIRECTOR-4 YEAR TERM	VOTE FOR TWO
LOO* EYEN	97 93
DIRECTOR- 2 YEAR TERM VOTE	C FOR ONE
KELLY *	98
TOTAL VOTES CAST	101
BROADMOOR FIRE PROTECTION E REGULAR SERVICE DISTRICT EL MAY 2, 1978	DISTRICT
DIRECTORS-FOUR YEAR TERM	VOTE FOR THREE
BARNARD, JR. * 90 KELLY * 79 MASON * 97	
TOFAL VOTES CAST 107	
ROADMOOR SANITATION DISTRICE EGULAR SERVICE DISTRICT ELI MAY, 6, 19 28 0	TTION
pirectors-Four year term TO	OTAL VOTES CAST-BY ACCLAMATION

CASCADE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT		
SPECIAL ELECTION		
APRIL 30, 1988		
BAHRENBURG, LEONA CHRISTINE 4 year term		
LAMPE, DANIEL I 4 year term		
VEENEMAN, HAYES H 2 YEAR TERM		
	-	
		a the mean of the second secon
		-
	· ·	



	CIMARRON HILLS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT REGULAR SERVICE DISTRICT ELECTION	MAY 6, 1986
	DIRECTOR-4 YEAR TERM VOTE	FOR THREE
	HERNANDEZ, RAYMOND P. RALSTON, JOHN RYAN, SHIRLEY BUCKLEY JR., CLIFFORD J.	61* 47 65* 50*
	DIRECTOR-2 YEAR TERM	
	RIDDLE, MARK	78*
-	TOTOAL VOTES CAST	87

Cimanon Hills The Protection Distinct 1984 Election Jack Rome - Director for 4 yr term Jan te le/con from Linda Duncan Ber te le/con from Linda Duncan Cismarron Hills Fire Diste 591-0960 W/send list of Cundidates + elested S-28-86 Army

CIMARRON HILLS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT MAY 4, 1976 REGULAR SERVICE DISTRICT ELECTION

)	DIRECTOR-4 YEAR TERM	VOTE FOR TWO	
	URQUHART	49*	
	RONALD SMITH	51*	
	DIRECTOR-2 YEAR TERM	VOTE FOR TWO	
	Normov		
	HORTON SEYMOUR	53* 28*	
	SEIMOUR	20*	
	WRITE-INS FREE	3	
	LINDA SMITH	2	
	PROPOSITION: FOR		
	AGAINST ABSTAIN	14 1	
	ADSIAIN	T	
	TOTAL VOTES CAST	54	
,	CIMARRON HILLS FIRE PROTEC REGULAR SERVICE DISTRICT F MAY 2, 1978 DIRECTORS-FOUR YEAR TERM BLUBAUGH 33 BURRUSS * 42 HOFFMAN * 41 MOORE 37 RALSTON * 48 DIRECTOR-TWO YEAR TERM SMITH * 72 TOTAL VOTES CAST 72	ELECTION VOTE FOR THREE	
	CIMARRON HILLS FIRE PROTEC REGULAR SERVICE DISTRICT E		1AY 6, 1980
~	DIRECTOR TWO YEAR TERM HERNANDEZ		
	DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM URQUHART COFFEY		
	TOTAL VOTES CAST-DIRECTORS	ELECTED BY ACCLAMATIC	DN

DONALD WESCOTT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT ORGANIZATIONAL ELECTION TUESDAY, JULY 28, 1981

1. THAT, THE ORGANIZATION OF THE DONALD WESCOTT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT IS APPROVED.

FOR APPROVAL 213*

AGAINST APPROVAL -- 6

DIRECTOR-FOUR YEAR TERM-VOTE FOR THREE

KEITH CONQUEST178*ROBERT MCALLISTER181*WILLIAM A. SHELDON184*

DIRECTOR-TERM FROM 7/28/81 UNTIL NEXT REGULAR ELECTION VOTE FOR TWO

V. WILLIAM B. HANCHEY 187* T.R. MILTON 192*

TOTAL VOTES CAST 219

DONALD WESCOTT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT REGULAR SERVICE DISTRICT ELECTION-MAY 4, 1982

DIRECTOR

. .

ALBERT KEUHLEN WILLIAM V. HANCHEY ELECTED BY ACCLAMATION.

DONALD WESCOTT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT MAY 8, 1984

ELECTION CANCELLED

ELBERT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT	
C REGULAR ELECTION	
MAY 3, 1988	
	· ··
EDITH CLARKE	
DUNALD LANGHAUSER	
	÷

Ivywild-Cheyenne Canon Fire Protection District Special Service District Election

May 6, 1980

Director Four Year Term Vote for Two

Paul B. Homan Timothy R. Robbins

Elected by Acclamation



IVYWILD-CHEYENNE CANON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICT ELECTION

JUNE 1, 1976

DIRECTOR-4 YEAR	TERMVOTE	FOR TWO
EDMUNDS, JR.		45
HOMAN		95*
ROBBINS		84*

QUESTION: "SHOULD EACH MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS BE ENTITLED TO RECEIVE AS COMPENSATION FOR HIS SERVICES TO THE DISTRICT, A SUM NOT IN EXCESS OF \$600.00 PER ANNUM, IN PAYMENTS NOT TO EX-CEED \$25.00 PER MEETING ATTENDED?"

YES	85*
NO	26

TOTAL VOTES CAST: 122

IVYWILD-CHEYENNE CANON FORE PROTECTION DISTRICT REGULAR SERVICE DISTRICT ELECTION MAY 2, 1978

DIRECTORS-FOUR YEAR TERM VOTE FOR THREE CAILLE, JR. * 29

EDMUNDS, JR. * 28 HAWKINS 16 KREUTZER 4 MORRIS * 33

TOTAL VOTES CAST: 40

SECURITY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT REGULAR SERVICE DISTRICT ELECTION

MAY 6, 1986

VOTE FOR THREE

DIRECTOR FOUT YEAR TERM

CHAMBERS, STEPHEN	·	72
HARDING, LOUIS W.		190*
HARRIS SR., GRANT A.	· • •	73
SALMON JR., THOMAS E.		254*
SEAY, JOHN A.		86
SILLOWAY, WILLIAM D.		39
SMITH, ROBERT W.	agent of P	194*

ONE WRITE IN VOTE FOR RANDY CHAMBERS

TOTAL VOTES CAST

310

SECURITY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT FEB. 3, 1987 SPECIAL ELECTION

FOR THE INCURRENCE OF INDEBTEDNESS ... 31 * AGAINST THE INCURRENCE OF INDEBTEDNESS 04

QUESTION (Incurring Indebtedness to Provide Fire Protection Facilities):

"Shall Security Fire Protection District, El Paso County, Colorado, incur indebtedness in the principal amount of \$590,000 and evidence the same by certificates, notes, debentures, contracts, and/or the issuance of general obligation bonds for the purpose of acquiring, constructing, installing, and completing fire protection facilities to include fire stations, fire protection and fire fighting equipment, and all other facilities, equipment, and property rights necessary or convenient therefor, or for the purpose of refunding indebtedness issued for such purpose, the maximum net effective interest rate to be paid on such indebtedness not to exceed 9.00% per annum, any such evidences of indebtedness to mature serially or be payable within 20 years from the date of incurrence, to be levied on all taxable property within the District without limitation of rate or amount or from any other legally available moneys, to be redeemable at the option of the District at such time or times and in such manner, upon payment of such premium or premiums, if any, not exceeding 3% of principal, as may later be determined by the Board of Directors?"

SECURITY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT REGULAR SERVICE DISTRICT ELECTION MAY 6, 1980

Director Four Year Term Vote for Two Rodger M. Fay 153* John R. Sinnes 131* Grant A. Harris, Sr. 37

Director Two Year Term Vote for One Stanley M. Carey 24 Louis M. Harding 86* Harold E. McKinley 56

Total Votes Cast 166

.....



SECURITY FIRE PROTECTION DIST. REGULAR SERVICE DISTRICT ELECTION MAY 8, 1984 Pct. <u>2</u> DIRECTOR FOUR YEAR TERM VOTE FOR TWO RODGER M. FAY 9 GRANT A. HARRIS, SR. 6 JOHN R. SINNES 13

Total Votes Cast 14 Pct.<u>1</u> RODGER M. FAY 132 GRANT A. HARRIS, SR. 72 JOHN R. SINNES 140

Total Votes Cast 185

	IRE PROTECTION RVICE DISTRICT		MAY 4, 1976
DIRECTOR-4	YEAR TERM	VOTE FOR T	WO
CHILTON SINNES		24* 2 7 *	
DIRECTOR-2	YEAR TERM	VOTE FOR	ONE
FAYE SCHWARTZ		9 1	
TOTAL VOTE	S CAST	31	
SPECIAL EL	ECTION		December 20, 1977
SPECIAL EL	ECTION "SHALL THE BOA FIRE PROTECTIO	ARD OF DIREC	TORS OF THE SECURITY BE GRANTED AUTHORITY OF 2.66 TO A MILL
	LEVY OF 3.66,	WHICH EFFEC WHICH IS TH	TS AN INCREASE OF E MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE
FOR	189		
AGAINST	33		
TOTAL VOTE	S CAST 220		
	IRE PROTECTION RVICE DISTRICT		MAY 2, 1978
DIRECTOR-F	OUR YEAR TERM	VOTE FOR	THREE
DAWSON * SALMON, JR SMITH *	35 • * 35 32		
TOTAL VOLE	S CAST 37		

STRATMOOR HILLS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT MAY 4, 1976 **REGULAR SERVICE DISTRICT ELECTION**

DIRECTOR-4 YEAR TERM	VOTE FOR THREE
ABRAHAMSON	100*
BACHMAN	80
DAVIS	89*
DIETSCHE	72
HILTON	48
PHILLIPS	92*
SAXTON	57
DIRECTOR - 2 YEAR TERM	VOTE FOR ONE
DZUROVCHIN	126*
TOTAL VOTES CAST	184

STRATMOOR HILLS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT MAY 6, 19**80** REGULAR SERVICE DISTRICT ELECTION

FOUR YEAR TERM

DAVIS PHILLIPS THEUNE

TOTAL VOTE CAST-DIRECTOR ELECTED BY ACCLAMATION



	14, 1973						
SIX YEAD	R TERM - VO	TE FOR	TWO				
ART FREI BOB GILI			12 14				
WRITE-II	NS SWAN WEST	ISON BROOK					
TOTAL VO	TES CAST		15				
	N MEADOWS I SERVICE DI				TRICT	MAY 2	, 1978
DIRECTO	R-4 YEAR TI	CRM		VOTE H	OR THR	EE	
BERGGREI	1 *	38					
CLEMONS		20					
GILLETT		47					
ORNELAS	JR. *	47					
WRITE-IN	1						
WOODRIN		8					
TOTAL V	DTES CAST:	56					
STRATTO	N MEADOWS	FIRE PR	OTECTI	ON REG	ULAR EI	LECTION	
	May 6,	1980					
Directo	r Four Yea	r Term	Vote	for Tw	0		
Earnest	Clemons	40					
Freeman	Graves	43:	*				
Arthur	Skinner	53	*				
STRA	TTON MEADO	WS FIRE	PROTE	CTION	DISTRIC	CT-MAY 4	, 1982
	LD L. BERG						
DONA	LD E. CHIL	DERS					
	RT E. GILL						
	TED BY ACC						RE
C 1)]]	DIDATES THA	N THERE	WERE	OFFICH	S OPEN	•	

PEYTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

1988

DECEMBER,



Voters to decide on fire station bonds

Gazette Telegraph

PEYTON — Voters in the newly formed Peyton Fire Protection District will return to the polls Tuesday to decide whether \$135,000 in bonds should be issued to provide operating expenses for the district, a new fire station and fire equipment.

Polls will be open from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. in the Peyton School Administration Building, 13990 Bradshaw Road.

The residents approved formation of the district by a 137-31 vote Oct. 4. They also approved a 4 mill levy, which would be used to pay off the bond issue, according to the fire district board. The bond issue will not require a tax increase, the board said.

The \$135,000 would be used to pay for a six-bay fire station and new equipment. It also would pay for expenses involved in issuing the bonds and provide operating expenses until the district collects its first taxes in 1990.

The existing fire station, built with donations, would be used for administrative offices, maintenance and training.



WOODMOOR/MONUMENT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT REGULAR DISTRICT ELECTION May 6, 1986

Director Four Year Term

William Jones * Steven Pratt * James Underwood * WOODMOOR/MONUMENT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT REGULAR SERVICE DISTRICT ELECTION May 6, 1980

Director Four Year Term Vote for Two

Francis J. Burkhardt	150*
David L DiLorenzo	135*
David Y. Healy	58
Pete L. Meyndert	48
Total Votes Cast 206	

~*



WOODMOOR MONUMENT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT REGULAR SERVICE DISTRICT ELECTION MAY 8, 1984

DIRECTOR 2 YEAR TERM VOTE FOR ONE

DEPNER 213 DIRECTOR 4 YEAR TERM VOTE FOR THREE

REILLY153SPALDING164STEINFELD121

TOTAL VOTES CAST 240

WOODMOOR-MONUMENT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT MAY 4, 1976 **REGULAR SERVICE DISTRICT ELECTION** DIRECTOR-4 YEAR TERM VOTE FOR TWO CRAVENS 141* MCDONALD 138 NANCE 86 PRICE 221* DIRECTOR - 2 YEAR TERM VOTE FOR ONE 198* BRADLEY BROWN 100 TOTAL VOTES CAST 306 _____ WOODMOOR/MONUMENT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT MAY 2, 1978 REGULAR SERVICE DISTRICT ELECTION DIRECTOR-4 YEAR TERM VOTE FOR THREE 28 DeBLOIS JONES 75 JONES75KIMMINAU *108LUNDBY72Mc DONALD *98RAYNOR68 72 TOTAL VOTES CAST: 215 RAYNOR SCARFF * 123 59 QUESTION: SHALL A 2.5 MILL LEVY INCREASE BE APPROVED IN ORDER TO CONTINUE AND IMPROVE THE FIRE FIGHTING SERVICE AND TO INITIATE AND PROVIDE FOR CONTINUING AMBULANCE SERVICE WITHIN THIS DISTRICT. FOR APPROVAL: 120 AGAINST APPROVAL: 78 ____

CANCELLATION OF ELECTION NOTICES FILED BY THE FOLLOWING ENTITIES FOR THE **MAY 7, 2002** SERVICE DISTRICT ELECTION:

Academy Water and Sanitation **Black Forest Fire Protection Broadmoor Fire Protection** Calhan Fire Protection Central Colorado Soil Conservation Cheyenne Creek Park & Water Metro District Crystal Park Metro District Donala Water and Sanitation **Ellicott Fire Protection District** Falcon Regional Transportation Metro Forest Lakes Metro District Fountain Mutual Metropolitan Meridian Ranch and Meridian Service Metro Monument Sanitation Palmer Lake Sanitation Park Forest Water **Peyton Fire Protection** Pioneer Lookout Water Rock Creek Mesa Water Stratmoor Hills Water Turkey Canon Ranch Water Westmoor Water and Sanitation Widefield Water and Sanitation Woodmen Road Metropolitan Woodmen Valley Fire Protection Woodmoor/Monument Fire Protection OLD Reach Upper cottonwood Creek Dist.

|

Elbert Fire Protection District May 7, 2002

۰. _____

Jun 12 02 09:18A	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CLURK 303 021 3100	P•
	JUDGES' CERTIFICAT	E OF ELECTION RETURNS	1-7-6
IT IS HEREBY CERTI	FIED by the undersigned, who conc	lucted the election hold in the	
ELBERT FIRE PRO	TECTION DISTRICT, (in polling	place no. 1,)	
in county of <u>ELBERT</u>	and state of Colorado, on the 7 th day	y of May, in the year 2002,	
that after qualifying by	swearing and subscribing to their C	Daths of Office,	
they opened the polls a	t 7:00 a.m., and that they kept the p	olls open continuously	
until the hour of 7:00 p	.m. on said date, after which they o	ounted the ballots cast for	
directors of said Distric	t and for any ballot issues and ballo	a questions submitted.	
That the votes cast f	or Director of said District, incl	nding write-in candidates, for a 4-year term	
were as follows:			
Candidate for Director		Number of Votes Cast	
Lee Sherman		36 (thirty six) (Numeric & Spell Out)	
Warren E. Gresham		36 (thirty six) (Numeric & Spell Out)	
Douglas A. Hewlett		35 (thirty five)	
		(Numeric & Spell Out)	
That the votes cast 1	or Director of said District, incl		were as fol
That the votes cast f		(Numeric & Spell Out)	were as fol
		(Numeric & Spell Out) Iuding write-in candidates, for a 2-year term Number of Votes Cast 32 (thirty two)	were as fol
Candidate for Director		(Numeric & Spell Out) Inding write-in candidates, for a 2-year term Number of Votes Cast	were as fol
Candidate for Director		(Numeric & Spell Out) Iuding write-in candidates, for a 2-year term Number of Votes Cast 32 (thirty two)	were as fol
Candidate for Director		(Numeric & Spell Out) Iuding write-in candidates, for a 2-year term Number of Votes Cast 32 (thirty two)	were as fol
Candidate for Director		(Numeric & Spell Out) Iuding write-in candidates, for a 2-year term Number of Votes Cast 32 (thirty two)	were as fol
Candidate for Director		(Numeric & Spell Out) Iuding write-in candidates, for a 2-year term Number of Votes Cast 32 (thirty two)	were as fol
Candidate for Director		(Numeric & Spell Out) Iuding write-in candidates, for a 2-year term Number of Votes Cast 32 (thirty two)	were as fol
Candidate for Director		(Numeric & Spell Out) Iuding write-in candidates, for a 2-year term Number of Votes Cast 32 (thirty two)	were as fol
Candidate for Director		(Numeric & Spell Out) Iuding write-in candidates, for a 2-year term Number of Votes Cast 32 (thirty two)	were as fol
Candidate for Director		(Numeric & Spell Out) Iuding write-in candidates, for a 2-year term Number of Votes Cast 32 (thirty two)	were as fol
Candidate for Director		(Numeric & Spell Out) Iuding write-in candidates, for a 2-year term Number of Votes Cast 32 (thirty two)	were as fol
Candidate for Director		(Numeric & Spell Out) Iuding write-in candidates, for a 2-year term Number of Votes Cast 32 (thirty two)	were as fol
Candidate for Director		(Numeric & Spell Out) Iuding write-in candidates, for a 2-year term Number of Votes Cast 32 (thirty two)	were as fol

	May 7, 2002	
	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	BOARD OF CANVASSERS CERTIFICATE OF	
	ELECTION RESULTS FOR THE REGULAR ELECTION MAY 1 6 2002	
	HELD <u>May 7 , 2002</u> $(-1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, $	
	Tri-Lakes Fire Protection	
_	El Paso County, Colorado	
	Protection District certifies that the following is a true and correct statement of the results	
	of the Regular Election for the above-named District, at which time the eligible electors of the District voted as indicated on the attached Judges' Certificate of Election Returns, and as a result of which the eligible	
	electors elected to office the following Directors:	
	For each candidate elected to office:	
	Name Address Term	
	l. John R. Hildebrandt 18050 Granite Circle Monument CO _ 4 years	
	2 Charles L. Pocock 910 Forest View Rd. Monument CO 4 years	
	3. John R. Barnes 18540 Arrowwood Dr. Monument CO 4 years	
	4.	
	etc.	-
\sim	For each question submitted: (Attach copy of ballot question)	•
	Number of votes for: 202	
	Number of votes against: _350_	
	(Signed) Hett a former	
	Designated Election Official	
	(Signed) Keith Jensen	
	Canvasser Contact Person for District	
	(Signed) : XUS Champent CO)
	719 - 481 - 2312 Telephone Number	

Falcon Fire Protection District May7, 2002

,

- ---

-

		CANVASSERS ABSTR		1-10-20	
r	For an election held for District on <u>MA-Y</u>	Fylcon F , 20 ~ 2_	122 1	Rolectio	<u>``</u>
	Ballots counted for the following candidates:				
	Candidate	V	otes Counte	d	
	COLLINS		23		
	KUCERA	<u> </u>	49	4 year	
	ROBLEY		19		
	LOVATO		8		
	BEBB		54	Yyeac	/
	etc.			_	
- , , ,	By: By: By: By: By: By: By: By: By: By:	, Car	signated Elec nvasser nvasser	ction Official	

<u>Cimarron Hills Fire Protection District</u> May 7, 2002

cimarron nills fire dept

JUDGES ABSTRACT OF VOTES

1-7-602, C.F

For an election held for the Cimaron Hills Fire Protection District on May 7, 2002.

Ballots counted for the following candidates:

Candidates	Votes Counted		
Bechtelheimer, M.L. "Beck"	3		
Hemandez, Mark Raymond	49		
Newman, Charles E.	36		
Maroon, Jon	46		
Dempsey, David A.	43		
Williams, Kenneth	38		

Election Judge nfl Election Judge Election Judge , Election Judge

Donald Wescott Fire District

May 7, 2002

5-15-02

. .

Board of Directors Donald Wescott Fire Protection District

.

Thomas Graham-Director 14108 Candlewood Ct. Colorado Springs, CO 80921 (719) 488-2564 email:thomasgraham_1@msn.com Social Security Number: 407-28-4976

William Lowes-Chairman 14545 Westchester Dr. Colorado Springs, CO 80921 (719) 488-2062 email: mblowe@juno.com Social Security Number: 523-58-8722

Ginnette Ritz-Treasurer 775 Rangely Dr. Colorado Springs, CO 80921 (719) 488-1611 email: ginitz@aol.com Social Security Number: 524-64-9948

Brian Ritz-Secretary 775 Rangely Dr. Colorado Springs, CO 80921 (719) 488-1611 email: ginritz@aol.com Social Security Number: 524-90-0235

Dennis Feltz-Director 15505 Desiree Dr. Colorado Springs, CO 80921 (719) 481-0632 email Social Security Number: 333-54-5345

Security Fire Protection District

May 7, 2002

JUDGES' CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION RETURNS

MAY IS SOR JUDGES' CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION RETURNS IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED by the undersigned, who conducted the election held in the SECURITY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT (In polling place no. 1), in the County of El Paso and State of Colorado; on the 7th day of May, 2002, that after qualifying by swearing and subscribing to their Oaths of Office, they opened the polls at 7:00 a.m., and that they kept the polls open continuously until the hour of 7:00 p.m. on said date, after which they counted the ballots cast for directors of said District and for any ballot issues and ballot questions submitted. ballot questions submitted.

67,

That the votes cast for Director of said District, including write-in candidates for a 4-year term were as follows:

Candidate for Director	Number of Votes Cast
STEPHEN CHAMBERS	<u>Ill-One hundred eleven</u> Numeric & Spell Out)
RODOLFO PILUSO	1060 - Che hundred Six
DEWAYNE WITT	(Numeric & Spell Out) 121 - One hundred twenty One
RICHARD A. CHAPMAN	(Numeric & Spell Out) <u>Y7-Cight, Suzn</u> (Numeric & Spell Out)
PAUL WOLF	<u>93-Cightythrec</u> (Numeric & Spell Out)

That the votes cast for Director of said District, including writein candidates, for a 2-year term were as follows:

Candidate for Director

ROBERT W. SMITH	<u>83-eightythrer</u> (Numeric & Spell Out)
MELVIN DAVIS	(Numeric & Spell Out) <u>42-70-titur</u> (Numeric & Spell Out)
JOSHUA TYLER	(Numeric & Spell Out) 34-thirty friz (Numeric & Spell Out)
PATRICIA WARREN	(Numeric & Spell Out) 25-tuxnh nine (Numeric & Spell Out)

- ----
CANCELLATION OF ELECTION NOTICES FILED BY THE FOLLOWING ENTITIES FOR THE MAY 2, 2000 SERVICE DISTRICT ELECTION:

Calhan Fire Protection Cascade Fire Protection Cherokee Metro Cheyenne Creek Metro Park and Water Colorado Centre Metro Forest Lakes Metro Fountain Mutual Metro Security Fire Protection Security Water and Sanitation Sunset Metro Triview Metro Upper Big Sandy Ground Water Management Westmoor Water & Sanitation Widefield Water & Sanitation Woodmen Hills Metro Woodmoor Water & Sanitation

General Election

Tuesday, November 7, 2000

Calhan FPD (4F) Retain_Revenue

ı	Polling	AV Mail	AV Late	AV Lobby Total
— Precincts Reporting	2/2	2/2	2/2	2/2 4/4100.00%
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters (1598)	657	238	75	50 1020 63.83%
Total Votes	619	231	72	49 971
YES	473	180	52	37 742 76.42%
⁻ NO	146	51	20	12 229 23.58%

-

Calhan FPD (4H) Term_Limits

·····

	Term_Limits	Polling	AV Mail	AV Late	AV Lobby
	Precincts Reporting	2/2	2/2	2/2	2/2 4/4 100.00%
	Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters (1598)	657	238	75	50 1020 63.83%
I ,	Total Votes	616	227	71	49 963
		295	118	30	21 464 48.18%
	YES	321	109	41	28 499 51.82%
	NO		107		

General Election Tuesday, November 7, 2000

Tri-County FPD (4I) Term_Limits

 \sim

	_	Polling	AV Mail	AV Late	AV Lobby	otal
Pre	ecincts Reporting	1/1	1/1	1/1	1/1	2/2 100.00%
Ba	allots Cast/Reg. Voters (1008)	391	171	43	46	651 64.58%
- To	otal Votes	362	166	41	45	614
$-\overline{YI}$	ES	244	123	32	32	431 70.20%
NO	0	118	43	9	13	183 29.80%

Tri-County FPD (4J) Retain_Revenue

- ----

_____ ____

- X. ----

		Polling	AV Mail	AV Late	AV Lobby Total
	Precincts Reporting	1/1	1/1	1/1	1/1 2/2 100.00%
	Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters (1008)	391	171	43	46 651 64.58%
1	Total Votes	362	167	41	44 614
	YES	242	122	31	29 424 69.06%
	NO	120	45	10	<u>15 190</u> 30.94%

General Election Tuesday, November 7, 2000

Broadmoor FPD (5A) Mill_Levy

-

_		Polling	AV Mail	AV Late	AV Lobby
	Precincts Reporting	7/7	2/2	2/2	2/2 9/9 100.00%
	Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters (2333)	782	611	206	187 1786 76.55%
1	Total Votes	733	575	189	174 1671
	YES	453	357	104	110 1024 61.28%
' 	NO	280	218	85	64 647 38.72%

.

Falcon FPD (5B) Mill_Levy PollingAV MailAV LateAV LobbyTotal

. _____

.

· · · · <u>----</u>

	ronnigAv	v ivialite v	Laichv	LOUDYIOTAI
Precincts Reporting	15/15	9/9	9/9	9/9 24/24 100.00%
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters (7702) 2538	1604	507	592 524 1 68.05%
— Total Votes	2438	1569	486	568 5061
YES	1317	719	240	282 2558 50.54%
NO	1121	850	246	286 2503 49.46%

ABSTRACT OF VOTES

At an election held at $\underline{A_{B,W,W,W}}$ <u>fix (netict (birdin 1</u>) precinct in the municipality of $\underline{A_{B,W,W}}$, <u>fix (netict and state of Colorado</u>, on the $\underline{12}$ day of $\underline{A_{B,W}}$, in the year $\underline{2, B,W}$, the following candidates/questions received the following number of votes:

-

 TOTAL BALLOTS CAST
 _/____

 TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS

 TOTAL UNUSED BALLOTS

- \

alice & Fitter _____

CERTIFIED BY US, JUDGES OF THIS ELECTION

ABSTRACT OF VOT	ES
-----------------	----

_		
OFFICE/ISSUE		
NAME	Herberr L. Holdstein	,
TOTAL	_ 3.3	
OFFICE/ISSUE		
NAME	David R ma Donill	
TOTAL	31	
OFFICE/ISSUE		
NAME	Atum Rauman	
TOTAL	6	

TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 38

TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS

Accomstate Jerely Duc Speer

TOTAL UNUSED BALLOTS 6.

CERTIFIED BY US, JUDGES OF THIS ELECTION

Broadmoor Fire

ACCOUNTING FORM

1-7-308, C.R.S.

As the election judges open and read the ballots, other election judges shall carefully enter the votes for each of the candidates, each ballot issue and each ballot question as received on the accounting forms furnished by the designated election official for that purpose. The names of the candidates shall be placed on the accounting forms in the order in which they appear on the official ballots.

CANDIDATES	COUNT	TOTAL]
Herberg L Gel Q.t.:		33	1
David Rhon Doule	1+4	31	1
Strung Racion	1 1+++	6	1
Sum & Willing	און איד איראי איי	27	-
		Sheepen 1	橋
	an and a stage	anger de de	- 35

Number of Defective Ballots:

FOR QUESTION NO, A	AGAINST QUESTION NO. A
NO	NÂ
TOTALS	

Number of Defective Ballots:

FOR QUESTION NO. B	AGAINST QUESTION NO. B
NA-	NA
TOTALS	

Number of Defective Ballots:

Division of Local Government

out

			in the second	
OFFICIAL BALLOT FOR T	HE BROARDMOOR FIRE PROTE	CTION DISTRICT		
MAY 2,2000				
MAL 2,2000				
/s/ Leota J. Roads				
Facsimile of Signature of the	Designated Election Official of the I	District		
To vote, place crossmark (X)) at the right of the name of each cano	lidate.		
VOTE FOR NOT MORE TH	IAN 3 DIRECTORS (4-year terms)			
Herbert L. Goldstein	,			
Herbert L. Oblastein				
David R. McDonell	•			
Steven Rawson				
			And the second second	
Susan G. Wilson		a Machailann		
No 98	1. Standard			
<u>nv(</u>	C. The Design of	a tha an		
		-	ndinanco na	
No 98		in the second se		
			· · · · ·	
	- AMARIZAL C	and the second	admits the or	
	1075.550	man a statement from a second second	· · · · ·	
	and the state of t			

. . .

A. 25

.

recommendation of the reco

05/04/00 00:51 FAX

· --

<

~--

BOARD OF CANVASSERS CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION RESULTS FOR THE REGULAR ELECTION HELD Main 2 ..., 2059

	HELD, 2000	1-11+103 and 32-1-104(1), C.R.S
Ellicott -	Fire Dust	District,
<u>Each of the undersigned members of</u> Distruct ce of the Regular Election for the above- as indicated on the stached Judges' electors elected to office the followin	ertifies that the following is a true named District, at which time the Certificate of Election Returns, a	and correct statement of the results eligible electors of the District voted
For each candidate elected to office: Name	Address	Term
1. Christy Malor	1e 4875 N. BA	ggettRd 447
1. Christy Malor 2. Danny Gillis	1345 Dragos	PNT 447
3		
4 etc. For each question submitted: (Attach copy of ballot question) Number of votes for: 98		
Number of votes against: 29		
(Signed) Maril Survey	and e	
(Signed) Chule 5 A	Maley .	El Corn Contact Person for District
(Signed) <u>Edward 2 Con</u> Canvasser	<u> </u>	23650 Hyw 94 Business Address
		338 0884
		Telephone Number

Prepare and deliver a Certificate of Election to those candidates receiving the highest number of votes. Deposit one copy with the Clerk and Recorder of each county in which the special district is located. Thus must be available for public inspection in the office of the Designated Election Official. Send one copy to: Division of Local Government 1313 Sherman Street, Room 521 Denver, CO 80203

Provide a list of all current directors to the Division, including addresses, within 30 days after the election,

Division of Local Government

B-33

JUDGES' CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION RETURNS

1-7-601, C.R.S.

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED by the undersigned, who conducted the election held in the CIMARRON HILLS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, at 1885 Peterson Road, in the county of El Paso and the State of Colorado. on the 5th day of May, in the year 1998, that after qualifying by swearing and subscribing to their Oaths of Office, they opened the polls at 7:00 am, and that they kept the polls open continuously until the hour of 7:00 pm on said date, after which they counted the ballots cast for directors of said District and for any ballot issues and ballot questions submitted.

That the votes cast for Director of said District, including write-in candidates for a 4-year term were as follows:

Candidate for Director	Number of Votes Cast	
Helton, Melody	E だくてん	
Lovato, Robert	27 TWENTY-SEVEN	
Hacker, David	(Numeric & Spell Out) <u> つつつしていました。 (Numeric & Spell Out)</u>	

It is hereby identified and specified that:

	Numeric
Total Number Ballots Received from the Designated Election Official	1,100
Total number of ballots voted:	4 <i>2</i>
Unofficial ballots voted:	
Substitute ballots voted:	O
Ballots delivered to electors:	O
Spoiled ballots	O
Ballots rejected for insufficient intomation: (Absentee)	1
Challenged ballots:	0
Ballots not delivered to electors:	O

earrow Ballots returned to the Designated Election Official

1,100

(All unused ballots, spoiled bailots, and stubs of ballots voted shall be returned with the statement.)

Certified by us:

inquie . Schimpf , Election Judge Christina ner . ζ. _, Election Judge Charles E. Newman , Election Judge

May 2, 2000

Cimarron Hills Fire Department El Paso County

Results

THE RESULTS OF A VOTE OF THE ELECTION ON MAY 2, 2000 GOVERNING THE BODY OF CIMARRON HILLS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT.

WHEREAS, the following person has been removed as a Board of Directors for the Cimarron Hills Protection District:

Mark Riddle

The following persons are now considered Board of Directors for the Cimarron Hills Protection District:

M. Bechtelheimer Mark Hernandez Dave Hacker Jon Maroon Robert Lovato

Sincerely,

William E. Beahan, Chief

BOARD OF CANVASSERS CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION RESULTS FOR THE REGULAR ELECTION HELD MAY 2, 2000

1-11-103 AND 32-1-104(1), C.R.S.

Cimarron Hills Fire Protection District, El Paso County, Colorado

Each of the undersigned members of the board of canvassers of the Cumarron Hills Fire Protection District cortifies that the following is a true and correct statement of the results of the Regular Electron for the above-named District, at which time the eligible electors of the District voted as indicated on the attached Judget' Certificate of Election Returns, and as a result of which the eligible electors elected to office the following Directors:

For Each Candidate Elected to Office:

Name Address Term 2120 Sarsi Dr., Colo. Spgs, CO 80915 1. David Hacker 4 year 2635 Frazier Colo. Spgs, CO 80922 2. Robert Lovato 4 year Ben William E. Beahan Contact Person for District (Signed) Marshall (Signed) 1885 Peterson Road Business Address

719-591-0960

(Signed)

JUDGES' CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION RETURNS

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED by the undersigned, who conducted the election held in the <u>RLACK FOREST FIRE RESCUE</u> ProT. District, in <u>EL PASO</u> County, Colorado, on the ²⁴ day of May, 2009, that after qualifying by swearing and subsaribing to their Oatis of Office, they opened the polls at 7:00 a.m., and that they kept the polls open continuously until the hour of 7:00 p.m. on such date, after which they counted the ballot casts for District and for any ballot issues or ballot questions submitted in accordance with the Uniform Election Code.

That the votes cast for Director of the District for a 4-year term were as follows (numeric and spell out):

CANDIDATE FOR DIRECTOR	VOTES CAST AT POLLING PLACE	ABSENTEE VOTES CAST	TUTAL VOTES CAST
JERRY Rouch	98	1/	109
Charles VAIR	N_46	5	57
Harry Boson	ski 104	/3	

That the votes cast for Director of the District fur a 2-year term were as follows (numeric and spell out):

CANDIDATE FOR DIRECTOR	VOTES CAST AT POLLING PLACE	ABSENTEE VOTES CAST	TOTAL VOTES CAST
Verlin Scha	uck119	18	137

JUDGES ABSTRACT OF VOTES

1-7-602. C.R.S.

For an election held for <u>BLACK FOREST FIRE/RESCUE PROTECTION</u> District on <u>MAY 2</u>, 2000.

Ballots counted for the following candidates:

Candidate	Votes Counted
TERRY Roach	109
Charles VAIRIN	_ 51_
HARRY BOROWSKi	117
Verlin Schauer	137

Ballots counted for and against each ballot issue and ballot question as follows:

Question A: (Include ballot title) Yes 4 No

etc.

By:

Xobertson , Election Judge ardyn Brown Accounter Brown _, Election Judge

This abstract shall be made by the election judges and posted in a conspicuous place which can be seen from the outside of the polling place. This abstract is to be posted immediately upon completion of the counting and may be removed at any time after forty-eight hours following the election.

CANVASSERS ABSTRACT OF VOTES



Ballots counted for and against each ballot issue and ballot question as follows:

Question A:		
(Include ballottitle)		
	Yes	No

etc.



No later than seven days after the election, the canvassers shall meet, survey the returns, issue a certified statement of results, and make out abstracts of votes for each office. The purpose of this canvass is to verify the returns. DO NOT RECOUNT BALLOTS.

B-32

Colorado Department of Local Affairs

BLACK FOREST FIRE/RESCUE PROTECTION District, Each of the undersigned members of the board of canvassers of the <u>BLACK, FOREST_FIRE/RESCUE</u>
PROTECTION ______ District certifies that the following the structure of the second District certifies that the following is a true and correct statement of the results of the Regular Election for the above-named District, at which time the eligible electors of the District voted as indicated on the attached Judges' Certificate of Election Returns, and as a result of which the eligible electors elected to office the following Directors: For each candidate elected to office: Name Address Term 05 etc. For each question submitted: (Attach copy of ballot question) Number of votes for: Number of votes against: (Signed Donna Arkowski (Signed) Contact Person for District Cinvasse 12510 Black Forest Road Colorado Springs, CO 80908 (Signed) **Business** Address Canvasse 719 495-4300

BOARD OF CANVASSERS CERTIFICATE OF

ELECTION RESULTS FOR THE REGULAR ELECTION HELD HAY 2 _____, 20 00

1-11-103 and 32-1-104(1), C.R.S

Telephone Number Prepare and deliver a Certificate of Election to those candidates receiving the highest number of votes. Deposit one copy with the Clerk and Recorder of each county in which the special district is located. This must be available for public inspection in the office of the Designated Election Official. Send one copy to: Division of Local Government 1313 Sherman Street, Roum 521

Denver, CO 80203

Provide a list of all current directors to the Division, including addresses, within 30 days after the election.

Division of Local Government

B-13

1-11-103 and 32-1-104(1). C.R.S.

Interview Construction Interview Int

For each candidate elected to office:

Address	Term
1 OScar Gillespie 2915 Arnold Ave monument Go	- 4 vr.
2. Gary Morgan 19265 Wakondy way monument co	
	2 yr.
· Cleha C. 1+ 1000	0,

4. G-18hn Scott 18620 Anchers prive monument 40 2 vr. etc. For each question submitted:

(Attach copy of ballot question) Number of votes for:

Number of votes against: 53 (Signed) 2024 G	
(Signed)	Keith
(Signed) <u>PL4 H</u> 2L1- Canvasser	Box 3/

Jensen Intact Person for District monument 60 Business Address 80130 719-481-2312

Prepare and deliver a Certuficate of Election to those candidates receiving the highest number of vote. Deposit one copy with the Clerk and Recorder of each county in which the special district is located. This must be available for public inspection in the offlee of the Designated Election Official. Send one copy to: Division of Local Government 1313 Sherman Street, Room 521 Denver, CO 80203

Provide a list of all current directors to the Division, including addresses, within 30 days after the election.

ABSTRACT OF VOTES

At an election held at Tri-Lakes Fire Protection District, 18650 Hwy 105, 1" preciset in the municipality of Measument and the state of Colorado, on the 2" day of May, in the year 2000, the following candidates/questions received the following number of votes:

Ballots counted for the following candidates for a 4yr term:

Candidate	Votes Counted
. bho pr. Hartling	_31
OSCARH. Gillespie	60
Jack Kennedy Jn.	- 44
Gary L. Morgan	56

Ballots counted for the following candidates for a 2yr term:

Candidate	Votes Counted
David C. Dollarhide	_7/
Glenn Scott	69
Charles L. Pocock	5-9

Ballots counted for and against each ballot issue and ballot questions as follows.

Question #1: SHALL THE TRI-LAKES FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT BE EXEMPT FROM CRS 29-1-301, THE STATUTORY 5.5 PERCENT PROPERTY TAX REVENUE LIMIT, BEGINNING IN THE FISCAL YEAR 2001 AND SUBSEQUENT YEARS THEREAFTER, TO ALLOW THE DISTRICT TO ADJUST THE MILL LEVY TO MEET THE NEEDS OF THE DISTRICT, NOT TO EXCEED THE CURRENT VOTER APPROVED MILL LEVY OF SEVEN (7) MILLS WITHOUT FUTURE VOTER APPROVAL?

YE5 NO 81___ 53

146

61

TOTAL BALLOTS CAST

TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS _0_

TOTAL UNUSED BALLOTS

BY: Fu 0 Election Judge 29 1. , Election Judge ~ Sattenhite 6 ames _ Election Judge

Kucie Statas into

Copy Elections

CANVASS BOARD'S CERTIFICATE OF OFFICIAL ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST FOR THE REGULAR ELECTION HELD MAY 2, 2000 FALCON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO

Each of the undersigned members of the Canvass Board of the Falcon Fire Protection District certifies that the following is a true and correct abstract of the votes cast at the regular election of the Falcon Fire Protection District, at which time the eligible electors of the Falcon Fire Protection District voted as indicated on the attached Judges' Certificate of Election Returns, and as a result of which the eligible electors elected to office the following Directors:

BARRY SpRinger 11450 Meridian Ret	Four-Year Term
Devton Co 50031	to 2004
Richard Stu Art 11/5/0 Spiritwood LP	Four-Year Term
Elbert Co 80106	to 2004
DAN KupfERER - 1750 5.10C. um Kn	Four-Year Term
Kare	to 2004

The votes cast for and against the ballot issue submitted were as follows:

BALLOT ISSUE NO. 5A

SHALL FALCON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT TAXES BE INCREASED \$232,888 ANNUALLY, OR BY SUCH AMOUNT AS MAY BE RAISED BY THE IMPOSITION OF AM ADDITIONAL AD VALOREM PROPERTY TAX RATE OF 3.010 MILLS, COMMENCING JANUARY 1, 2000, AND CONTINUING THEREAFTER, TO PROVIDE FIRE PROTECTION, RESCUE, AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES INCLUDING ACQUISITION OF CAPITAL EQUIPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION OF FACILITIES, RESULTING IN A TOTAL DISTRICT MILL LEVY RATE, EXCLUSIVE OF REFUNDS OR ABATEMENTS, NOT TO EXCEED 5.712 MILLS, AND SHALL THE DISTRICT BE AUTHORIZED TO COLLECT, RETAIN AND SPEND ALL TAX REVENUE COLLECTED FROM SUCH PROPERTY TAX RATE OF 5.712 MILLS, AND ALL OTHER REVENUE RECEIVED FROM ANY SOURCE, AS A VOTER-APPROVED REVENUE CHANGE, OFFSET AND EXCEPTION TO THE LIMITS WHICH WOULD OTHERWISE APPLY UNDER TABOR (ARTICLE X, SECTION 20 OF THE COLORADO CONSTITUTION) OR ANY OTHER LAW AND AS A PERMANENT WAIVER OF THE 5.5% LIMITATION UNDER SECTION 29-1-301, C.R.S.?

Number of YES votes	cast;	
Number of NO votes	cast:	348
CERTIFIED this	day of May, 2000.	
	East Theff	4
	Designated Election	Official
		ndon
-		
	Canvasser	
Contact Person for District:	DAVE YOUR	/
Busine ss A ddre ss:	1030 MERICA	
Telephone Number:	4954050	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	
	1	

JUDGES' CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION RETURNS

1-7-601, C.R.S.

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED by the undersigned, who conducted the election held in the <u>FALCON FIRE PROFECTION. DISTRICT</u> DISTRICT (in polling place no. (_)) in the county of <u>ECPA:</u> and state of Colorado, on the <u>2</u> day of <u>DA4</u>, ______ in the year 2000, that after qualifying by swearing and subscribing to their Oaths of Office, they opened the polls at 7:00 a.m., and that they kept the polls open continuously until the hour of 7:00 p.m. on said date, after which they counted the ballots cast for directors of said District and for any ballot issues and ballot questions submitted.

ere as follows: andidate for Director	Number of Votes Cast
ARRY SPAINGER ORY GALICIA	Number of Votes Cast 211 - Thur HUNDAGU & LSIGEN
ICHARD STUART	<u>S6 - FIFR</u> SIY
	(Numeric & Spell Out) . 18 J LONE HONDRED EIGHTY NINE)
KIM BEBB	<u>58 (FFry Eighr</u>)
AVERN KAUFFMAN	(Numeric & Spell Out) 118 (OVE HANDRODE IGHTEEN
ANNETTE ABBEY	45(FORTY FIVE)
TINA ALLEN	(Numeric & Spell Out) 64 (Sixing Foure)
DANKUPPERER	235 (TWO HUNDRED THIRTY F.
LAURA MORANEK	(Numeric & Spell Out) 62 (SIXT4 Two)
ere as follows:	aid District, including write-in candidates, for a 2-year term
andidate for Director	Number of Votes Cast
	(Numeric & Speil Out)
	(Numeric & Spell Out)
	(Numeric & Spell Out)
bat the votes cast for and avainst	each ballot issue and ballot question submitted were as follows:
ONE HOW ORTH	> YES NO THERE HUNDRES.) 186 348 FORNY SIGH F
Ballot Issue/Question A Fight at Six	186 348 FORMY SIGHT
	(Numeric & Spell Out)
Ballot Issue\Question B	
Sallot Issue\Question B	(Numeric & Spell Out)
JUDGES' CERT	TFICATE OF ELECTION RETURNS, continued nmended for Polling Place Election Only 1-7-601(2), C.R.S.
JUDGES' CERT	TFICATE OF ELECTION RETURNS, continued
JUDGES' CERT Recon NOTE: You will need to develop	TFICATE OF ELECTION RETURNS, continued nmended for Polling Place Election Only 1-7-601(2), C.R.S. your own form to account for returns when holding a mail ballot i that:
JUDGES' CERT , NOTE: You will need to develop election. It is hereby identified and specified	TFICATE OF ELECTION RETURNS, continued nmended for Polling Place Election Only 1-7-601(2), C.R.S. your own form to account for returns when holding a mail ballot i that: Numeric
JUDGES' CERT Recon NOTE: You will need to develop election. It is hereby identified and specified Total Number Ballots Received fro	TFICATE OF ELECTION RETURNS, continued nmended for Polling Place Election Only 1-7-601(2), C.R.S. your own form to account for returns when holding a mail ballot i that: Numeric
JUDGES' CERT Recon NOTE: You will need to develop election. It is hereby identified and specified Total Number Ballots Received fro the Designated Election Official:	TFICATE OF ELECTION RETURNS, continued numended for Polling Place Election Only 1-7-601(2), C.R.S. your own form to account for returns when holding a mail ballot i that: Numeric om
JUDGES' CERT Recon NOTE: You will need to develop election. It is hereby identified and specified Total Number Ballots Received fro	TFICATE OF ELECTION RETURNS, continued numended for Polling Place Election Only 1-7-601(2), C.R.S. your own form to account for returns when holding a mail ballot I that: Numeric
JUDGES' CERT Recon NOTE: You will need to develop election. It is hereby identified and specified Total Number Ballots Received fro the Designated Election Official:	TFICATE OF ELECTION RETURNS, continued numended for Polling Place Election Only 1-7-601(2), C.R.S. your own form to account for returns when holding a mail ballot i that: Numeric om
JUDGES' CERT Recon NOTE: You will need to develop election. It is hereby identified and specified Total Number Ballots Received fro the Designated Election Official: Total number of ballots voted: Unofficial ballots voted:	TFICATE OF ELECTION RETURNS, continued nmended for Polling Place Election Only 1-7-601(2), C.R.S. your own form to account for returns when holding a mail ballot i that: m
JUDGES' CERT Recon NOTE: You will need to develop election. It is hereby identified and specified Total Number Ballots Received fro the Designated Election Official: Total number of ballots voted:	THICATE OF ELECTION RETURNS, continued namended for Polling Place Election Only 1-7-601(2), C.R.S. your own form to account for returns when holding a mail ballot I that: Numeric
JUDGES' CERT Recon NOTE: You will need to develop election. It is hereby identified and specified Total Number Ballots Received fro the Designated Election Official: Total number of ballots voted: Unofficial ballots voted:	TIFICATE OF ELECTION RETURNS, continued nmended for Polling Place Election Only 1-7-601(2), C.R.S. your own form to account for returns when holding a mail ballot I that: but that: m
JUDGES' CERT Recon NOTE: You will need to develop ; election. It is hereby identified and specified Total Number Ballots Received fro the Designated Election Official: Total number of ballots voted: Unofficial ballots voted: Substitute ballots voted: Ballots delivered to electors:	THICATE OF ELECTION RETURNS, continued namended for Polling Place Election Only 1-7-601(2), C.R.S. your own form to account for returns when holding a mail ballot I that: Numeric
JUDGES' CERT Recom NOTE: You will need to develop election. It is hereby identified and specified Total Number Ballots Received fro the Designated Election Official: Total number of ballots voted: Unofficial ballots voted: Substitute ballots voted:	TFICATE OF ELECTION RETURNS, continued nmended for Polling Place Election Only 1-7-601(2), C.R.S. your own form to account for returns when holding a mail ballot I that: Numeric $(c_0 \ c_1)$ $(c_2) \ c_2$ $(c_2) \ c_3$ $(c_2) \ c_4$ $(c_2) \ c_4$ $(c_2) \ c_5$ $(c_2) \ c_6$ $(c_2) \ c_6$ $(c_3) \ c_6$ $(c_4) \ c_6$ $(c_5) \ c_6$ $(c_6) \ c_6$
JUDGES' CERT Recon NOTE: You will need to develop ; election. It is hereby identified and specified Total Number Ballots Received fro the Designated Election Official: Total number of ballots voted: Unofficial ballots voted: Substitute ballots voted: Ballots delivered to electors:	TFICATE OF ELECTION RETURNS, continued nmended for Polling Place Election Only 1-7-601(2), C.R.S. your own form to account for returns when holding a mail ballot I that: Numeric m
JUDGES' CERT Recon NOTE: You will need to develop election. It is hereby identified and specified Total Number Ballots Received fro the Designated Election Official: Total number of ballots voted: Unofficial ballots voted: Substitute ballots voted: Ballots delivered to electors: Spoiled ballots:	TFICATE OF ELECTION RETURNS, continued nmended for Polling Place Election Only 1-7-601(2), C.R.S. your own form to account for returns when holding a mail ballot I that: Numeric $(c_0 \ c_1)$ $(c_2) \ c_2$ $(c_2) \ c_3$ $(c_2) \ c_4$ $(c_2) \ c_4$ $(c_2) \ c_5$ $(c_2) \ c_6$ $(c_2) \ c_6$ $(c_3) \ c_6$ $(c_4) \ c_6$ $(c_5) \ c_6$ $(c_6) \ c_6$
JUDGES' CERT Recon NOTE: You will need to develop ; election. It is hereby identified and specified Total Number Ballots Received fro the Designated Election Official: Total number of ballots voted: Unofficial ballots voted: Substitute ballots voted: Ballots delivered to electors: Spoiled ballots: Ballots rejected for insufficient information: (Absentee)	TFICATE OF ELECTION RETURNS, continued nmended for Polling Place Election Only 1-7-601(2), C.R.S. your own form to account for returns when holding a mail ballot I that: Numeric m
JUDGES' CERT Recon NOTE: You will need to develop ; election. It is hereby identified and specified Total Number Ballots Received fro the Designated Election Official: Total number of ballots voted: Unofficial ballots voted: Substitute ballots voted: Ballots delivered to electors: Spoiled ballots: Ballots rejected for insufficient information: (Absentee) Challenged ballots:	TFICATE OF ELECTION RETURNS, continued nmended for Polling Place Election Only $1-7-601(2)$, C.R.S. your own form to account for returns when holding a mail ballot I that: I
JUDGES' CERT Recon NOTE: You will need to develop; election. It is hereby identified and specified Total Number Ballots Received fro the Designated Election Official: Total number of ballots voted: Unofficial ballots voted: Substitute ballots voted: Ballots delivered to electors: Spoiled ballots: Ballots rejected for insufficient information: (Absentee)	TFICATE OF ELECTION RETURNS, continued nmended for Polling Place Election Only $1-7-601(2)$, C.R.S. your own form to account for returns when holding a mail ballot I that: I

(All unused ballots, spoiled ballots, and stubs of ballots voted shall be returned with the statement.)

.

. . .

Certified by us:

Ò. ___ Election Judge Anite , Election Judge Sullivan , Election Judge May 2 Date _ 2000

ABSTRACT OF VOTES

At an election held at (<u>hlowingy VALLEY Fire House</u> in ______ precinct in the municipality of <u>Colonato Spenzes</u> and state of Colorado, on the $\frac{244}{2}$ day of <u>1749</u>, in the year <u>2000</u>, the following candidates/questions received the following number of votes:

OFFICE/ISSUE	PRUPOSER W	UDI) HEND VALLEY FIL	LE PROTECTION DISTRIC	7
NAME	FOR	AGAINST		TOTAL
TOTAL	240	52		292
OFFICE		<u></u>		
OFFICE/ISSUE	I-Inst BOA	RD OF CIRECTORS		
NAME	FOR	AGAINST	NO YOTE	TUTAL
TOTAL	250	27		292
	257			
OFFICE/ISSUE				
NAME				
TOTAL				

TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 292

TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS $_ \oint _$

TOTAL UNUSED BALLOTS 208

Misla Dion Haber Resming Kung

CERTIFIED BY US, JUDGES OF THIS ELECTION

Copy: Elections

BOARD OF CANVASSERS CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS FOR THE REGULAR ELECTION HELD MAY 2, 2000

PROPOSED WOODMEN VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT EL PASO COUNTY COLORADO

Each of the undersigned members of the canvassers of the proposed Woodmen Valley Fire Protection District certifies that the following is a true and correct statement of the results of the Regular Election for the above-named District, at which time the eligible electors of the District voted as indicated on the attached Judges' Certificate of Election Returns, and as a result of which the eligible directors elected to office the following Directors:

For each candidate elected to office:

Pat Bena, 81 El Dorado Lane, Colorado Springs, CO 80919, 2 years Grace Buhler, 7720 Thunderbird Lane, CO, 80919, 2 years Kevin Bush, 7950 Westwood Road, Colorado Springs, CO 80919, 2 years John Koll, 7613 Thunderbird Lane, Colorado Springs, CO 80919, 1 year George Sweet, 7645 Thunderbird Lane, Colorado Springs, CO 80919, 1 year

For the question "Shall the Woodmen Valley Fire Protection District be formed as outlined in Title 32 of the Colorado Revised Statutes with a mill levy of 7 mills?"

nber of votes for: 240 nber of votes against: 52

mat $\sim m$ V

1-11-103 and 32-I-104(1), C.R.S

÷.,



Copy: Electionsis

JUDGES' CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION RESULTS

IT IS HEEREBY CERTIFIED by the undersigned, who conducted the election held in the proposed Woodmen Valley Fire Protection District in polling place number 1, in the county of El Paso and the state of Colorado, on the 2nd day of May, in the year 2000, that flter qualifying by swearing and subscribing to their Oaths of Office, they opened the polls at 7:00 a.m., and that they kept the polls open continuously until the hour of 7:00 p.m. on said date, after which they counted the ballots cast for directors of said District and for any ballot questions submitted.

That the votes cast for Directors of said District for a 2-year term were as follows:

Pat Bena	257-Two Hundred Fifty Seven
Grace Buhler	257-Two Hundred Fifty Seven
Kevin Bush	257-Two Hundred Fifty Seven

That the votes cast for Directors of said District for a 1-year term were as follows:

John Koll	257-Two Hundred Fifty Seven
George Sweet	257-Two Hundred Fifty Seven

That the votes cast for and against each ballot issue and ballot question submitted were as follows:

Ballot Issue/Question A Yes: 240-Two Hundred Forty. No: 52-Fifty Two

It is hereby identified and specified that: Total number of ballots received from the Designated Election Official: 500 Total Number of ballots voted: 292 Unofficial ballots voted: 0 Ballots delivered to electors: 292 Spolied ballots: 0 Ballots rejected for insufficient information: 0 Challenged ballots: 0 Ballots returned to electors: 208 Ballots returned to the Designated Election Official: 208

Certified by us:

Hab , Election Judge -183 , Election Judge `

_____, Election Judge

May 2, 2000

.....

...



....

COORDINATED ELECTION EL PASO COUNTY, CO November 2, 1999

NO

YES

------Peyton Fire 5C Precincts Reporting Total Votes 9/9 100.00% 404 62.87% NO 254 YES 150 37.13% water a straight said and Same to Acres 5.5 T 1. 18 4 1 Peyton Fire 5D Precincts Reporting Total Votes 9/9 100.00% 393

million Brownight

. est Minder

263 130 66.92%

33.08%

•.____

General Election Question Falcon Fire Protection District Tuesday, November 3, 1998

Authorization Retain Revenues	(5A)	Vote Count	4	Percent of Registered
	Yes	2103	64.93	34.35
	No	1136	35.07	18.55

~

General Election Question Calhan Fire Protection District Tuesday, November 3, 1998

 \smile

- -- ..

Increase Mill Levy (4C)		Vote Count	Percent of Who Voted	Percent of Registered
	Yes	441	60.08	32.36
	No	293	39.92	21.50
Bond Question (4D)				
	Yes	437	59.86	32.06
	No	293	40.14	21.50

General Election Question Elbert Fire Protection District Tuesday, November 3, 1998

_· ·

~~·····

Authorization Retain Revenues (4A)		Vote Count	Percent of Who Voted	Percent of Registered
	Yes	69	75.00	38.55
	No	23	25.00	12.85
Authorization Retain Revenues (4B)				
	Yes	72	76.60	40.22
	No	22	23.40	12.29

ĺ

COORDINATED ELECTION EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO NOVEMBER 4, 1997

<u> </u>	DONALD WESC PROTECTIO (5B)	OTT FIRE RETA N DISTRICT	IN REVEN	JES/F	IRE STATIC	N	
		Ballots Counted	Percent Who V		Perce Regis	ent ofstered	
	YES NO	947 724	56.6 43.3		13.68 10.46		
	DONAL	D WESCOTT FIRE P	ROTENTIC	IN DI	STRICT		
	SHALL THE (5B DONALD WESCOTT FI	re protec	CTION	DISTRICT		
	RAISED ANN THE DISTRIC	CREASED UP TO \$94 BY WHATEVER ADDIT UALLY THEREAFTER T'S PROPERTY TAX L	ional amo From an I Evy for o		S ARE ASE IN TING		
		F AN ADDITIONAL ON THE TOTAL PROPER THE PURPOSE OF CO OF A FIRE STATION,	ie-Half (.5 Ty t ax le\ Nstructio	50) MII /Y TO)N ANI	LL 1.944)		
\smile	FIREFIGHTIN IMPROVEME DISTRICT BE	G EQUIPMENT AND A NTS FOR SUCH FACIL AUTHORIZED TO COL IRE PROTECTION PU	ll necess ITY; and s Lect. ret	SARY SHALL	THE		
	DISTRICT RE FISCAL YEAF	FROM SUCH TAX LEV Venue From Sourc } spending as a vo	'Y and all es not ex ter appro	. othi Cludi Ved F	er Ed Fro m Revenue		
	OTHERWISE WITHOUT LIN SECTION 20) AN EXCEPTION TO 1 APPLY, INCLUDING MITATION ARTICLE X, DF THE COLORADO	ſ		202		
	C.R.S., EFFE	DN AND SECTION 29-1 CTIVE JANUARY 1, 19 UING THEREAFTER?	-301 - 998	NO	203		
	*						
\smile	What appending of the second second second second second second						

t in a local sector of the sector sector sector	Board of Directors		\checkmark
	Donald Wescott Fire Protection District		
	William Lowes-Chairman		
	14545 Westchester Dr.		
	Colorado Springs, CO 80921 (719) 488-2062		
	(717) 488-2002		
	Brian Ritz-Secretary 775 Rangely Dr.		
	Colorado Springs, CO 80921		
	(719) 488-1611		
	Dennis Feltz-Treasurer 15505 Desiree Dr.		
	Colorado Springs, CO 80921		
	(719) 481-0632		
	Kevin I. Gould		
	430 Alcott Ct.		\sim
<u> </u>	Colorado Springs, CO 80921 (719) 481-3837		
	Joseph Potter 670 Sun Hills Dr.		
	Colorado Springs, CO 80921		
	(719) 488-3954	40 baar 70	
		Partment · · ·	
			
		a 476	
	4 ·		
	3.14.03 Read	Fig.W. committee	
	3 14 03	anana n	
			\smile
		and the system of	
<u></u>			

BLACK FOREST FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT QUESTION TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 1996

BLACK FOREST FIRE District Retain Revenue (5A)	Y E S NO	Count 2599 487	Percent of Who Voted 04.22 15.78	Percent of Registered 61.95 11.61
• • •				
н н н н н н н н н н н н н н н н н н н				
9999 y - na se anno 1999 - Na anno 1999 y				
and the second				
Бадалан на се		<u></u>		
an ang an		terest		
nome i a a a annua				
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		······································		
Maran a na i	····	- <u></u>		
ча на г. чинична под				
antonistatio a in t				

	·
	10 11 11 11 11 11 11
-	BOARD OF CANVASSERS CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION RESULTS A FOR THE REGULAR ELECTION HELD MAY 7, 1996 1-11-103 and 32-1-104 (1), C. R. S.
	DODMOOR/MONUMENT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, EL PASO COURTER
Wo cor whi Cer	ch of the undersigned members of the board of canvassers of the bodmoor/Monument Fire Protection District, certifies that the following is a true and rect statement of the results of the Regular Election for the above-named District, at ich time the eligible electors of the District voted as indicated on the attached Judges' rtificate of Election Returns, and as a result of which the eligible electors elected to ice the following Directors:
For	r each candidate elected to office: Name Address Term 4 425.
1.]	ED H. OSTENDORF 19795 E. TOPOTHEMOOR, MONUMENT, CO 80132
	MITCHEL SCHUMACHER 1865 WEDNOOR DR. MUNMENT OC 4/ YEARS 80132
- For	r each question submitted: (Attach copy of ballot question) N/A
Nu	mber of votes FOR:
i.	mber of votes AGAINST: gned)
	gned) Duid Mytultury David R. Youtsey, Fire Chief Ganvasser Contact Person for District 1855 Woodmoor Dr., Monument, CO. 80132
.,	gned) <u>Julilians</u> V. <u>Jana</u> (719) 488-3303 Canvasser Telephone Number
mus	pare and deliver a Certificate of Election to those candidates receiving the highest number of votes. positione copy with the Clerk and Recorder of each county in which the special district is located. This at be available for public inspection in the office of the Designated Election Official. d one copy to: Division of Local Government 1313 Sherman Street, Room 521 Designated Election Official.
Prov	Denver, CO. 80203 vide a list of all current directors to the division, including addresses, within 45 days after the tion.
-un ,	
400 a 110	
40,117 E	

iur⊂ v

_ 1			
	Cope,	to Election 4-12	cordene
			80 80
	,		in the second
-			(×, × 1 × 5)
			1 - 1 - E-
			EL PASO CO
1	SAMO	LÉ RESOLUTION	ELECTION DEST
		ATION OF ELECTION	
		EMING CANDIDATES	
		ction Official cancels th	
			1-5-208(1), C.R.S.
·			
ELBERT	FIRE PROTECTION	District, ELBER	<u>⊤_</u> County, Colorado
• • • • • • • • • • • •			
		ection Official of the D	
		irectors to cancel and	
elected	at the close of business	s on the twenty-ninth da	ly before the election
to be co	nducted on May 7,	1996 AND WHER	EAS, there were not
	ndidates for director th	nan offices to be filled,	Including candidates
- filing af	idavits of intent to be	write-in candidates.	NOW THEREFORE
pursuan	t to 1-5-208(1), C.R.S.	the Designated Electi	
cancels	the regular election to	be conducted on 7	_ day of <u>May</u> , 1996
<u> </u>			
THE EL	ECTION IS CANCELL	ED BY FORMAL RES	OUTION AND THE
		RE DECLARED ELEC	
- VLU	TING GANDIDATED A		
Edith Cl	arke, 5942 West	Kiowa Creek Rd.1	ELBERT,CO. 4
Nam		Address	Year Term
	-		
the second s	ing the second	ty Rd 98, ELBERT,	
Nam	5	Address	Year Term.
		A.J.J	
Nam	5	Address	Year Term
		3	
- Nam		Address	Year Term
1.44111	lor -	1	
- (Signed)	Nice	77 M	
(Signed)	Section ated Election O	ficial	
	setignated Election	ficiel	
	setignated Election	fi de fi ct Charles E. F	forsyth
Contact	Person for the Distr one Number of the Di	strict: (303) 648-3	1022
Contact	Person for the Distr one Number of the Di	strict: (303) 648-3	
Contac Telepho Addres	Person for the District:24:	etrict: (303) 648-3 310 Main St., P.C	0022 D. Box 98, ELBERT, CO. 80106
Contac Telepho Addres	Person for the District 24: and post Notice of City	strict: (303) 648-3	0022 D. Box 98, ELBERT, CO. 80106
Contact Telepho Addres	and post Notice of Ca District.	strict: (303) 648-3 310 Main St., P.C ancellation in brdef to	1022 Box 98, ELBERT, CO. 80106 Inform the electors
Contact Telepho Addres 	and post Notice of Co District.	strict: (303) 648-3 310 Main St., P.C ancellation in brdef to s, in the office of the E	1022 Box 98, ELBERT, CO. 80106 Inform the electors Designated Election
Contact Telepho Address 	Person for the Districts one Number of the Districts of the Districts and post Notice of Ca District. Set at all polling place County Clerk and Re	strict: (303) 648-3 310 Main St., P.C ancellation in brdef to	1022 Box 98, ELBERT, CO. 80106 Inform the electors Designated Election
Contact Telepho Addres 	Person for the Districts one Number of the Districts of the Districts and post Notice of Ca District. Set at all polling place County Clerk and Re	strict: (303) 648-3 310 Main St., P.C ancellation in brdef to s, in the office of the E	1022 Box 98, ELBERT, CO. 80106 Inform the electors Designated Election
Contact Telepho Address 	Person for the Districts one Number of the Districts of the Districts and post Notice of Ca District. Set at all polling place County Clerk and Re	strict: (303) 648-3 310 Main St., P.C ancellation in brdef to s, in the office of the E	1022 Box 98, ELBERT, CO. 80106 Inform the electors Designated Election
Contact Telepho Address 	Person for the Districts one Number of the Districts of the Districts and post Notice of Ca District. Set at all polling place County Clerk and Re	strict: (303) 648-3 310 Main St., P.C ancellation in brdef to s, in the office of the E	1022 Box 98, ELBERT, CO. 80106 Inform the electors Designated Election
Contact Telepho Address 	Person for the Districts one Number of the Districts of the Districts and post Notice of Ca District. Set at all polling place County Clerk and Re	strict: (303) 648-3 310 Main St., P.C ancellation in brdef to s, in the office of the E	1022 Box 98, ELBERT, CO. 80106 Inform the electors Designated Election
Contact Telepho Address 	Person for the Districts one Number of the Districts of the Districts and post Notice of Ca District. Set at all polling place County Clerk and Re	strict: (303) 648-3 310 Main St., P.C ancellation in brdef to s, in the office of the E	1022 Box 98, ELBERT, CO. 80106 Inform the electors Designated Election

$\mathbf{)}$	e stolen		19	
	• •		AN MAN	
			Ist N	
			E .	
			A MIN 2 2 1006	
			T T TEL FV	
			\80\ · /	
		DECLARATION DEEMING CANDIDATES ELECTE		
	· · ·	· .		
		Tri-County Fire Protection District, Elbert, El Paso, & Lincoln Cou	unties	
	Artist State	Colorado	unuos,	
		<u>WHEREAS</u> , the Designated Election Official of the District has b authorized by the Board of Directors to cancel and declare candi	een duly dates elected	
		authorized by the Board of Directors to cancel and declare canon at the close of business on the twenty-ninth day before the electi	on, to be	
		conducted on <u>7 May 1996</u> , <u>AND WHEREAS</u> , there were not mot	re candidates	<u> </u>
		for director than offices to be filled including candidates filing affi	davits of intent	
		to be write-in candidates. Now THEREFORE, pursuant to 1-5-2	UB(1), C.R.S.	
	No. 1. There	the Designated Election Official <u>HEREBY</u> cancels the regular ele conducted on 7 th day of <u>May</u> , 19 <u>96</u> .		
		THE ELECTION IS CANCELED BY FORMAL RESOLUTION A	ND THE	
	Tradition of	FOLLOWING CANDIDATES ARE DECLARED ELECTED.		
		Jimmie R. Brewer 2440 Edison Road, Yoder, CO 80864	Four	
	-	Name Address	Year Term	
		George M. Redwood 3855 Calhan Hwy., Calhan, CO 80808	Four	
	PA	Name Address	Year Term	
			_	
		Agnes M. Wills <u>1495 N. Yoder Rd., Yoder, CO 80864</u> Name Address	<u> </u>	
	North of Art	Name Address		
		AU U Z I		
		Signed By: Charles Reed		
	Ballio d'arte cont	Charles Reed Designated Election Official		+
	(Der-Film, cont	-		
		Contact Person for the District:		
	der mass-own	Telephone Number of the District: 719-478-2080 Address of the District: 2440 Edison Rd., Yoder, CO 80864		
	And the second	VIGIASS OF THE DISTLICT. 744A Edisoff L20" Todal" CO 00004		
	Quantum A	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	م می این این این این این این این این این ای	
<i>,</i>	Mild accession of the second states we			
	traditional managements and a second second			
	approximate states and			
			······································	

1. 100**4** 110

. Gellert in ţ 1 Pert & courts 1: 11 法推动 网络小小 BLACK FOREST FIRE/RESCUE PROTECTION DISTRICT COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80908 TELEPHONE (719) 495-4300 10 May 21, 199 ٨ (677 MAY 2 2 1996 . EL PASO COUNTY ELECTION LEPT District Court, El Paso County TTT 20 East Vermijo ¥0 Room 105. Colorado Springs, CO 80903 ATTENTION: CIVIL DEPARTMENT ÷., Enclosed please find copies of oaths of office administered to Daniel G. Baker, Robert B. Perez, and Myrel R. Moore, who were declared elected by acclamation to the board of directors of the Black Forest Fire/Rescue Protection District, because there were not more candidates than offices to be filled at an election scheduled for May 7, 1996, and canceled on April 9, 1996, pursuant to 1-5-208, C.R.S. Please file the oath in the District Court records. Thank you. Sincerely, H.A. Donna Arkowski 1.1 Se F Secretary 1.11 Black Forest Fire Dist rict enc. 14.74 ű 1419 xc: Division of Loca Divi ofil Sec.

	fran v	BOARD OF CANVASSERS CERTIFICATE OF FOR THE REGULAR ELEC	TION A MAY 2 Home LT P	
	Byrnadd en fan ei an	HELD MAY 7, 1996 -[1-]	03 and 32- Nichian C.R.S.	
-	Nadau addingung www.engang.com.engang	Stratmoor Hills Fire Protection District, El Paso Cour	Ny, Colorado	
	THE REPORT OF A STREET AND	Each of the undersigned members of the bond of canver Fire Protection District certifies that the following is a of the results of the Regular Election for the above-na	the and carect sistement	
	Automotive and the first set	the cligible electors of the District voted as indicate Certificate of Election Returns, and as a result of which to office the following Directors:	td on the attached Judges'	Construction and the Construction of the Const
	Management Production of the Control of Cont	For each candidate elected to office:		······
		Name Address 1. <u>Eldon Hitchcox k</u> 415 Chroberta I	Term	
	Automatic Science and and an and an and an and	2. Robert R. There 530 Sinter Ave Co	Please, la Soziala 11, com	
		3. Anderen Deuceverkin Minten Cierte, C	Coggette Hunde	
	and the second	4. Engene I. Bucktor 222 Createdge Are	laboration diseas	
	generation of a low form (after the subsection)	(Signed) (Signed) (Signed)		**************************************
	general Real provide Annual provide a state and final.	(Signed) Diane Shyly by	E. Huld, Administrator_ Contact Person for District	
	Communication of the second seco	an an work of the 12-	B. Streat Cole Joss. CO. St 164. Ilusiness Address	
		(Signed) Mary E Callins _71	19 - 5.76 - 0.3/1 Telephone Number	
		JUDGES' CERTIFICATE OF ELECT	1-7-601, C.R.S.	
		IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED by the undersigned, wh in the STRATMOOR HILLS FIRE PROTECTION EI Paso and State of Colorado, on the 7th day of Ma	DISTRICT, in the County of W. 1996, that after qualifying	
		by swearing and subscribing to their Oaths of Offi 7:00 a.m., and that they kept the polls open con 7:00 p.m., on said date, after which they counted th said District.	Winuously until the hour of	
-		That the votes east far Director of said District, in for a 4-year term were as follows:	eluding write-in cantililates	
	The second and the second as a second se	Candidate for Director	Number of Votes Cast	
	angan managana sana karana ang pa	ROBERT R. THEUNE	107-SIXLY Seven (Numeric & Spell Out)	
		ANDREW DZUROVCHIN	(Numeric & Spell Our) 60 - <u>S 1 x 4 /</u> (Numeric & Spell Our)	
	Management of the second se	RICHARD G. CHAPMAN, JR.	(Numeric & Speil Dui) (Numeric & Speil Dui)	
		ELDON HITCHCOCK	(Numeric & Spell Out) (Numeric & Spell Out)	
	Approximate and the analysis of the service of a party		(Numeric & Spell Out)	
			(Numerie & Spell Out)	
	MERCANNER FOR LOOK PP		(Numeric & Spell Qui)	
	ala a analysis - source - and	That the votes cost for Director of said District, in for a 2-year term, were as follows:	eluding write-in candidates	
	antanan Dia ana	Candidate for Director, 144, 14 bits	i i Sanna (an the state of the	
	and the state of t	EUGENE I. DUETTNER	ma-Same Sake	
	Constanting of the second s		iblumente & Spett Quo	
$\overline{}$		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	and a second		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

• · · ·	
	Luce a s
WOODMOOR/MONUMEN	TT DILLE
FIRE PROTECTION DIST 1855 WOODMOOR DRIVE MONUMENT, CO. 80132 BUSINESS: (719) 488-3303 FAX: (719)	JIII 1 2 1996 E
SUBJECT: Roster of Directors Date: June 19, 1996	THITTE S
The following roster reflects the elected ter Directors; their respective terms of office run to the	
Richard Crowell, President 19370 Aspenwood Dr., Monument, CO 80132	Elected May 1994 Four years Tel: 481-2558
Ted H. Ostendorf, Vice-President 19795 E. Top O'the Moor Dr., Monument CO 801	Elected May 1996 Four years 32 Tel: 488-0230
Michael M. Wicklund, Secretary P. O. Box 506 83 Washington St., Monument, CO 80132	Appointed June 1996 Two years Tel: (h) 488-3060 Tel: (w) 488-9797
Walter B. Ingram, Treasurer 18603 Honey Suckle Way, Monument, CO 80132	Elected May 1994 Four years Tel: 481-9686
Mitchell Schumacher, Personnel Director P. O. Box 985 1865 Woodmoor Drive, Monument, CO 80132	Elected May 1996 Four years Tel: 481-3000
	wid R. Youtsey re Chief
Rev. 61996	
-	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

the second second land the second second

٤

TUE	SDAY,	ISTRICT ELEC NOVEMBER 7,	1995			
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••						
		WESCOTT Rotection(5g)	YES	GENERAL Bonds	OBLIGATION	1104 1153
		KOLPCIION(30)	NU	DUNUS		
58 - 14 - 18 - 1		ana an				
	to the second					
						<u></u>
	nanana ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a					
	an P Waltyr (1990) an 1990 an 1990 an 1990 an 1990 an 1990					
ana an						
Names of Statements, 1 of the line, 1 of the						
	an a				,	
		· horrestante de l'architectura - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
an a						
		······································				
				<u> </u>		
		n a fair a chuir a fhan a fhair a chuir an an an an thair fhair a chuir ban an an ann ann ann ann ann ann ann a				
	-					

SECURITY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT REGULAR ELECTION	(lov.
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 1995	

~

		SECURITY FI	RE Dist(5A)	Y E S NO	general Bonds	OBLIGATION	2169 1757	
	C Carrier a ford a (a) a (a)							
(
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				<u>. </u>				
\sim								

)

ŧ

:	SERVICE DIST	ELS FIRE PROT RICT ELECTION EMBER 7, 1995	ECTION DISTR	1CT (Let)	
-		ILLS YES CTION(5B) NO	MILL LEVY	INCREASE	Count 941 990
 ■(1) =(1) <!--</td--><td>ан на ално, на должана и жалана и жалана и к</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td>	ан на ално, на должана и жалана и жалана и к				
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••					
	North Statement and an arrangementation				<u></u>
41.000 20700000000000000000000000000000000					<u></u>
-					
-	Al (alticut Bible dense) foise constant of several second second second second second second second second second			<u> </u>	
	antenananan ya kato kato a kato a kato kato kato kato				
					
	Maandala amaala ayaalayo ingorooyoo karaayaa ayaa ahaanaa ayaa a				
•					
					
Richard (1999)					
fan an de fan de service and					·
Salahan at Marka ang Kang Salahan ang Kang Salahan ang Kang Salahan ang					
gender brange the se					
	aan - Affrika ka 41 - Koropanyo ka katala ka - Koropanyo ka	9			
	ang ta ang ta bana ang tang tang ta ang ta tang ta tan				

HANOVER FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT	
SERVICE DISTRICT ELECTION	(-
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 1995	1 F.

	HANOVER FI PROTECTION	RE DIST(5C)	Y ES No	RETAIN EXCESS Revenues	106 35	
	and an early subject to an early second side for the spectrum of an early second second second second second se					
Gaad from a new Corner	una e procedada ya nara-procedada					
						
Battan (1997) 1987 1						
	-	anta any amin'ny soratra amin'ny tanàna mandritry amin'ny tanàna mandritry dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina			······	
		An Agenetic stranger and agent for experiment of the Age open stranger and Agenet Agenet Agenet Agenet Agenet A				
	antara dinambanan ing kuma mana mana ang ang ang					
-	na Banala (Indexes) - a supera sub a supera ga a tra a sub a supera supera da supera da supera da supera da su					
The of sector at	a fina an an an ann an an an an an an an an					
The second second second sec						
-	19 - 19 ⁻ 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19					
•						
						
	er mensioner owen in all a someren of and the rowen					
						······································
	n n a. ara					

BLACK FOREST FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT REGULAR ELECTION TUESDAY, MAY 5, 1992

	CERTIFICATE	OF ELECTION	
_	State of Colorade County of El Paso	Bill 6 trans.	
	We, the undersigned members of the Boar district have canvassed the returns of the electron	a held on May 5, 19.92	
	and do certify the following were elected to the R	MAILING ADDRESS	
	Linda K. Cozart - 4 year term Phyllis J. Ury - 4 year term Daniel G. Baker - 2 year term	9299 Pine Cone Road, Colo. Spgs.8090 12590 N. Holmes Rd., Colo. Spgs.8090 7555 Wildridge Rd., Colo. Spgs. 8090	
	Witness our hand and seal this	day of May 1992	
	Attest: Down alsul	Merter A. Kenner- Sinda K Cozart	
	-	- In the strain	
	Make in triplicate 1 copy to be posted at the regular meeting place of th 1 copy to be mailed to the Division of Local Governan		
	*NOTICE: Before certifying to the Division of Loc	cal Government, please abow current Socretary's same	
	& official mailing address. Donna Arkowski	12510 Black Forest Road	
	Sectory	12310 Black Fordet Road	
	(719) 471-0123, ext. 4010	Colorado Springs, CQ 80908	
	Boirstary	Colorado Springs, CO 80908	
	Boirstary	Colorado Springs, CO 80908	
	Boirstary	Colorado Springs, CO 80908	
	Boirstary	Colorado Springs, CO 80908	
	Journey (719) 471-0123, ext. 4010 These Hades	Colorado Springs, CO 80908	
	Journey (719) 471-0123, ext. 4010 These Hades	Colorado Springs, CO 80908	
	Journey (719) 471-0123, ext. 4010 These Hades	Colorado Springs, CO 80908	
	Journey (719) 471-0123, ext. 4010 These Hades	Colorado Springs, CO 80908	
	Journey (719) 471-0123, ext. 4010 These Hades	Colorado Springs, CO 80908	
MAY 8, 1990

PM 1 2 3 RECEIVED CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION C. C. S. S. S. JUN 1990 EL PASO, COUNTY. STATE OF COLORADO ELECTION DEPT. a la cel 88. COUNTY OF EL PASO We, the undersigned members of the Board of Directors of the BROADMOOR FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, do hereby certify that the election of 8 May 1990 mag analytic in the transformation of 8 May 1990 mag the election of 8 May 1990 was cancelled due to the fact that there were not more candidates for directorship than there were offices to be filled at said election. We do further certify that the following were deemed to be elected to the Board of Directors of the above named District: Mailing Address Name 12. 736 Count Portales Colorado Springs, CO 80906 1. James Berger 30 Polo Drive 2. Henry Gerdes Colorado Spring, CO 80906 Additionally, we do hereby certify that the following members now constitute the Board of Directors of the BROADMOOR FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT: 1. Herbert Goldstein 107 7th Street 1. Colorado Springs, CO 80906 2. Douglass Cogswell 2 Mesa Lane Colorado Springs, CO 80906 3. Richard Janitell 230 Mayfield Lane Colorado Springs, CO 80906 4. James Berger 736 Count Portales Colorado Springs, CO 80906 4 Y - - -5. Henry Gerdes 30 Polo Drive 30 Polo Drive Colorado Springs, CO 80906 ATTEST: Sennya Serves 5/4/90 Secretary The current address of the Secretary's name and official mailing address for said Secretary is: Henry A. Gerdes 30 Polo Drive (719) 471-784 Colorado Springs, (719) 471-7847 ١ CO 80906 ce: Elect. Dept. El Paso County De at. Local Affores El Paso Count, Comm

CALHAN FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT MAY 5, 1992

	~ ~		rado Avenue, P.O. Box 166,		•		
	Non-emergen	cy Number, Town H	all, 719-347-2586		Emergency N		
				M. 1	Emergency N		
	Martin .		e des an te				
					an An an		······································
1.00 M			BOARD OF DIRE	CTORS			
-		n Arris					
	Jay Ma Chairm	tthews	Calhan	EXP ANSE:	347-2392	TIANH COM	
holing to	Devid	Woolsey hairman	P.O.Box 888 File Calhan 1049 Denver Calhan		347-2435	1996 M	
		Schalla	27845 Ramah Boad		• .	The second s	
		rer - a Perrier	27845 Ramah Road Calhan	proving a special	347-2668	1994	
-	Secret	ary	146 3rd St. Calhan		347-2223	1996	<u> </u>
	Randy	Pieper	700 Boulder Calhan	hayan Ng	347-2331:	1994	
		r a Anno an An		Roll Bouch	9511-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		
	As of	May 25, 1992	Statistics				····
		a and the state of the second basis and the second s					
1 00.000 pt							
N.o. and	and the second second second second						······································
-							
01-max							
94							
04							
00mm							

CASCADE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

MAY 1990

CANCELLATION OF ELECTION AND DECLARATION DEEMING CANDIDATES ELECTED

CASCADE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO

WHEREAS, THE SECRETARY OF THE CASCADE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT DULY CERTIFIED TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CASCADE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT THAT AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON THE FRIDAY, MAY 4, 1990, BEFORE THE ELECTION ON MAY 8,1990, THERE WERE NOT MORE CANDIDATES FOR DIRECTOR THAN OFFICES TO BE FILLED, INCLUDING CANDIDATES FILING AFFIDAVITS OF INTENT TO BE WRITE-IN CANDIDATES, <u>AND WHEREAS</u>, THE BOARD IS AUTHORIZED PURSUANT TO CRS 32-1-807(4) TO CANCEL THE ELECTION <u>AND WHEREAS</u>, THE BOARD HAS HELD A MEETING REGARDING THE INTENTION TO CANCEL THE ELECTION, THE BUAPU NOW <u>MEREBY</u> CANCELS THE REGULAR ELECTION OF THE BTH DAY OF MAY, 1990.

THE BOARD DECLARES THE FOLLOWING CANDIDATES DEEMED ELECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING TERMS OF OFFICE:

Steve Randolph	7780 Severy Ave., Cascade, Colo.	4 Yr. Term
Hayes H. Veeneman	4340 Heizer, Cascade, Colo.	1 Yr. ⊺erm
Helen Randal	4325 Outpost Rd., Cascade, Colo.	4 ir. Term
(Signed)	There Randy C	

. Kandal MA ne Kalsenlune

Serveta Secretary L. Christine Bahrenburg, Contact Person Telephone: (719) 6849762 or (719)471-8300 E353

	ELLICOTT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT MAY 5, 1992	
	CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION RESULTS OF THE REGULAR ELECTION	
	HELD MAY 5, 1992	
	REU RAL J, 1772	
	ELLICOTT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO	
	For each candidate elected to office:	
	Name Address Length of Term	
	TANET HENRE 2 Sort 16220 Eacknest Drive Four Year Term	
	DONALD LUTTRELL Big Springs Rt 2 Four Year Term	
	CHALLES SALLADAY 25850 Anid Tomes Four Year Term	
	(Signed)	
	Director District Contact Person	
	122 5745 56	
	Difector Business Adress	
	Director <u>652-4751</u> Birector Telephone Number	
	Director	
	1 ONAL	
	(Signed) Man Hand Clark	
	Secretary	
\sim		
	Magnetist (1919)	
\subseteq		
-		
	i i	



Falcon Fire Protection District



RECEIVED

MAY 9 1990

EL PASO COUNTY

ELECTION DEPT.

11 01 6 8

4 MAY 1990

RESOLUTION

CANCELLATION OF ELECTION AND DECLARATION DEEMING CANDIDATES ELECTED

WHEREAS, the secretary of the Falcon Fire Protection District duly certified to the board of directors of the Falcon Fire Protection District that at the close of business on Friday, May 4, 1990, there were not more candidates for director than offices to be filled, including candidates filing affidavits of intent to be write-in candidates AND WHEREAS, the board is authorized pursuant to CRS 32-1-807 (4) to cancel the election AND WHEREAS the board has held a meeting regarding the intention to cancel the election the board now HEREBY cancels the regular election of the 8th day of May, 1990.

THE BOARD DECLARES THE FOLLOWING CANDIDATES DEEMED ELECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING TERMS OF OFFICE:

JOHN A. MOURIQUAND 3950 E Blaney, Falcon, CO 4 yrs KENNETH P. SCHUETZ 11950 Gull La, Falcon, CO 4 yrs

zon Nicholas Ordon

D R Q

Michalas Ordone Secretary

495 2994

GREEN MOUNTAIN FALLS-CHIPITA PARK FIRE PROTECTION DIST. EL PASO AND TELLER COUNTIES, CO. MAY 8, 1990

CANCELLATION OF ELECTION AND DECLARATION DEEMING CANDIDATES ELECTED



<u>Green Mountain Falls - Chipita Park Fire Protection</u> District, <u>El Paro</u> and Teller Counties, Colorado

WHEREAS, the secretary of <u>Green Mountain Falls - Chipita Park Fire Protection</u> District duly certified to the board of directors of the <u>Green Mountain Falls -</u> <u>Chipita Park Fire Protection</u> District that at the close of business on the <u>Friday May 4, 1990</u> before the election <u>May 8,1990</u>, there were not more candidates for director than offices to be filled, including candidates filing affidavits of intent to be write-in candidates, <u>AND WHEREAS</u>. the board is authorized pursuant to CRS 32-1-807(4) to cancel the election <u>AND WHEREAS</u>, the board has held a meeting regarding the intention to cancel the election, the board now <u>HEREBY</u> cancels the regular election of the 8th day of May, 1990.

THE BOARD DECLARES THE FOLLOWING CANDIDATES DEEMED ELECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING TERMS OF OFFICE:

William Clark	612 Crystola Court, Crystola	4 Year Term
John A. Morgan	11045 Belvedere, GMF	<u>4 Year Term</u>
Mick C. Nier	7110 Maple, GMF	<u>4 Year Term</u>
	10th	2hh

(Signed)

i,

Alan
William Clark
Director
fresher A Brumber.
Richard A. Bowman
Director
John a Margan'
John A. Morgan
Director
Which him
Mich C. Nier
Director
Frand W. Van andale
Frank W. Van Arsdale
Director
John a Rusmann
John A. Rasmussen
Seevetary
John a Rasmussen
John A. Rasmussen
Contact Person

(719) 684-2293 Telephone Number

	HANOVER FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
	COORDINATED ELECTION TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 1993
Company address of	QUESTION #1(ORGANIZATION OF THE DISTRICT)
Mile Part of the South	FOR THE ORGANIZATION OF THE HANOVER FIRE
-	PROTECTION DISTRICT 117*
An altan (s. a 19 and the obs	AGAINST THE ORGANIZATION OF THE HANOVER FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 27
unter partier unterprogram	QUESTION #2(INITIAL MILL LEVY)
	YES 104* FOR THE TEXT OF THESE OUESTIONS
juli de la colonia e	NO 38 PLEASE SEE SAMPLE BALLOT
Table 2414 second	TOTAL REG. 250 BALLOTS CAST 127 50.8%
(Anno 1997) and a	
Balance in provide	
Provan in an oral	
6407 A.L.	
Kana ana amin'ny fisiana	
Vien. 1	
Real and a final second	
Million	
W Developer to a second to	
a ag calact	
•	
alat di jari alguna d	
top see the co	
terapan arts	
-	

-	

WOODMOOR/MONUMENT FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT QUESTION NOVEMBER 5, 1996

		4. To a state of the state of t			
Ú.	n u				
	s			Percent of	Percent of
	anter I			Who voted	Registered
	WOODMOOR/MONUMENT FIRE DISTRICT	YES No	1851 1835	50.22 49.78	36.03 35.71 ——
	TAX INCREASE (5B)		1033	49.70	35.71
	-				
	•••• ••• ••• •••				
	анда албана на правите и со то сообщи традитата и то со со со со се на насто средование на насто на состави				
			<u></u>		
	THE REPORT OF MARKET AN ANALY, STATE IN THE POINT A LIANSY MICH MARKET MARKET AND A STREET AND A STREET AND A ST				
)	With an Walsham and particles a surger of the second of the second participation of the second s	·			
			_		
	Webstand Advantages (2.4 1			, <u></u> , <u></u> ,	
	Manufacture and a state of the				
	na traduction (not like in the second at the second second second second second second second second second se				
		t the second			
	Management of the part of the data is a state of the state of the borry (state), as an a super-state and as the data of the				
	manenas, mananas, marakanas, marakanas, mananas, marakanas, marakanas, marakanas, mananas, mananas, mananas, m				
\smile	alla for a second s				
	Anno 1997 and	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1			
	Bullion Bullion and an and an an and a construction of the second second second second second second second sec				

)		المعالي المعالي المعالي المعالي المعالي المعالي المعالي	
		MAY 7, 1996 I-11-103 AND 32-1-104(1), C.R.S.	
	Tradition (a contract contract contract, so of each size	Cimerron Hills Fire Protection District, El Paso County, Colorado	
		Each of the undersigned members of the board of canvassers of the Cimarron Hills Fire Protection	
		District certifies that the following is a true and correct statement of the results of the Regular Election for the above-named District, at which time the eligible electors of the District voted as indicated on the attached Judges' Certificate of Election Returns, and as a result of which the eligible electors elected to office the following Directors:	
	Regional doctors a press	For Each Candidate Elected to Office:	
	Machine and a service	Name Address Term	
		1Mark Riddle 1915 Mineola St., Colo, Spga, CO 80915 4 year	
	Carrient of Same Same	2. David Hacker 2120 Sarai Dr., Colo, Spga. CO 80915 4 year	
	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	3Robert Lovato 1930 Okeechobee Dr., Colo, Spgs, CO 80915 2 year	
	-	For the question submitted: (Attack caps of ballet question)	<u> </u>
		Number of votes for;107	
	Speak Scholarster 15 to 1	Number of votes against:	
	Anderson and an and a	(Signed) Millie Election Official William E. Bezhan Designated Election Official Contact Person for District	
	Mahangan Bar, Bar J Kanat Angen	(Signed) AMANUO X. NUNCAN 1835 Peterson Road Conversion Address	
		(Signed) Killi Kulturk 719-591-9960 Telephone Number	<u></u>
\smile	A posterior de la concerción de la c	CANVASSERS ABSTRACT OF VOTES I-10-203, C.R.S.	
	Performance on A	For an election held for the Cimarron Hills Fire Protection District on May 7, 1996.	
	Contraction - Reconceptions	Ballots counted for the following candidates:	
		Candidates Votes Counter 7 6.	
	Bigs Multip ^a John Fernander 11	Riddle, Mark 98	.
	Millionnaum, cuint accore a sea	Hacker, David76	
	204 mar	Maroon, JonH	
		Mingee, Mike44	
	er a. 1000 814	Loveto, Robert 93	
	No. 201 - 201	Helion, Melody 54	
	an an Rock of an inclusion in the second	Ballots counted for and against each ballot issue and ballot question as follows:	
	The second se	YES NO Ballot guestion: Mill Levy Increase/07 .57/	
	Construction of the second second	Ballot question: Mill Levy Increase	
		By:	
		Carvasser	
)	- and the support of the second	- Carren 2. Allacen Carvesor	
	nur saann		
	N (M / Nepsona		
	Name and the second s		

I

ELBERT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT MAY 5, 1992

CANCELLATION OF ELECTION DECLARATION DEIMING CANDIDATES ELECTED



.• .•

A

-

s Marriel MERGEAS, the secretary of the Elbert Fire Protection District duly certified to the board of directors of the Elbert Fire Protection District that at the close of business on the Friday Nay 1, 1992 before the election Nay 5, 1992, there were not more candidates for director than offices to be filled, including candidates filing affidavits of intent to be write-in candidates, AND MERGEAS, THE BOARD IS AUTHORIZED PURSUANT TO CRS 32-1-807 (4) to cancel the election AND MERGEAS, the board has held a meeting regarding the intention to cancel the election, the board now HERROF, cancels the regular election of the fifth day of May, 1992.

THE BOARD DECLARES THE FOLLOWING CANDIDATES DEEMED ELECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING TERMS OF OFFICE:

Edith Clarke, 5942 Co. Rd. 86-96, Elbert, CO. 4 Year
Bryce W. Gresham, 2230 CO. Rd. 98, Elbert, CO. 4 Year
(Signed)
Director
Som Window Director
Donild Luryhousen Director
Als & Jyb Secretary
CHULES 6 Coliver Contact Person
<u>303-648-2022</u> Telephone Number

CASCADE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT MAY 5, 1992

Cascade Fire Protection District

CANCELLATION OF ELECTION



DECLARATION DEEMING CANDIDATES ELECTED

CASCADE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, El Paso County, Colorado

MIEREAS, the secretary of the Cascade Fire Protection District duly certified to the Board of Directors of the Cascade Fire Protection District that at the close of business on the Friday, May 1, 1992, before the election, May 5, 1992, there were not more c-andidates for director than offices to be filled, including candidates filling affidavits of Untent to be writer-in candidates, <u>AND WIEREAS</u>, the Board is authorized pursuant to CRS 32-1-607(4) to cancel the election, <u>AND WHEREAS</u>, the Board has held a meeting regarding the intention to cancel the election, the Board now <u>HEREAS</u> cancels the regular election of the 5th day of May, 1992.

THE BOARD DECLARES THE FOLLOWING CANDIDATES DEEMED ELECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING TERMS OF OFFICE:

L. Christine Bahrenburg, 8225 W. Highway 24, Cascade, Colorado for a four (4) year term. Daniel Lampe, 4645 Mesa Road, Cascade, Colorado for a four (4) year term.

Signed: ___

D A Director au M ____Director dal 1 Director hung_Director at

L. Christine Bahrenburg, Contact Person (719) 684-9762, Telephone Number

PEYTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT MAY 5, 1992

CANCELLATION OF ELECTION AND DECLARATION DEEKING CANDIDATES ELECTED

Peyton Fire Protection District, El Paso County, Colorado



WHEREAS, the secretary of Peyton Fire Protection District duly certified to the beard of directors of the Peyton Fire Protection District that at the close of business on the Friday <u>Nav 1, 1992</u> before the election <u>Tuesday May 5, 1892</u>, there were not more candidates filing affidavits of intent to be writerin candidates, AND WHEREAS, the beard is authorized pursuent to CRS 32-1-807(4) to cancel the election AND WHEREAS, the beard has beid a meeting regarding the intention to cancel the election of the board move <u>May 1, 1892</u>, the beard has been used to a wettering or and the section and wetter the section of the section of

THE BOARD DECLARES THE FOLLOWING CANDIDATES DEEMED ELECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING TERMS OF OFFICE:

Renald D. Lowe	14645 Tiboria Loop, Pevion, Co.		
Name	Address	Yeer Term	
John W. Clowers	21010 Murphy Road, Peyton, Co.	four	
Nane	Address	Year Term	
Willerd E. Pike	19180 Ramrod Drive, Peyton, Co.	four	
Nane	Address	Year Tera	
(Signed)	annan		
· · · · •	Director		
	alan Man	-	
	Diractor		
	Diractor () John w Clou	<i>.</i>	
	Uirector		
	Classic a C	Q	
	Director		
	D ODD	Lune	
	Secretary & Contact Pers		
	(719) 531-4341 Talephona Number		
	sereptione mutber		
~~~~~~~~~			
PEYTON FIRE	PROTECTION DISTRIC	ጥ	
QUESTION ON	GENERAL ELECTION B	ALLOT	
TUESDAY, NOV	/EMBER 8, 1994		

QUESI	ION:	SEE	ABSTI	RACT	FOR	GENERAL	ELECTION	1994
YES	301	FOR	TEXT	OF	QUES:	rion		
NO								

## PEYTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT MAY 8, 1990

_

~

-

		112375
		RECEIVED
	NCELLATION OF ELECTION AND TION DEEMING CANDIDATES ELECTED	MAY 7 1930 EL PASO COUNTY ELECTION DEPT.
Peyton Fire Protection	District, El Paso County, Color	ado s The IN
certified to the board District that at <u>May 4, 1990</u> there were not more filled, including can write-in candidates, <u>A</u> CRS 32-1-807(4) to can held a meeting rega board now <u>HEREBY</u>	before the election May 8, 199	ire Protection on the Friday 0 , in offices to be intent to be zed pursuant to the board has ne election, the
THE BOARD DECLARES FOLLOWING TERMS OF OFF	THE FOLLOWING CANDIDATES DEEMED	ELECTED FOR THE
<u>Irvan Hildreth</u> Name	<u>  10886 Peyton Highway, Peyton</u> Address	<u>four</u> Year Term
<u>Clarence A. Cook</u> Name	<u>13124 Railroad St., Peyton</u> Address	<u>four</u> Year Term
John W. Clowers Name	Address	<u>two</u> Year Term
(Signed)	Director	
	alon Woceva	w
	John 4) Clowe	<u></u>
	Clauma C. Director	k
	Secretary & Contact P	erson
	749-2106 Telephone Number	

~

~

## SECURITY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

	CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION RESULTS OF THE REGULAR ELECT: HELD MAY 5, 1992	<u>(ON</u>	
	SECURITY FIRE PRORTECTION DISTRICT, El Paso County, Colora	do	
	For each candidate elected to office:		
$\sim$	Name Address Length of Te:	cm.	····
	1. John R. Sinnes 138 Security Blad 4 years		
	1. John R. Sinnes 138 Security Blad 4 years CS Colo SCAII 4 years 2. OSCAR Snelling JR. 97 Security Blad 4 years OS Colo 50911 4 years		
	Jours ny Harding Robert U.Smith, Se	<u></u>	
	Director Contact Person for Dis Contact Person for Dis Contact Person for Dis <u>1395 Sulluen Cur. C.</u> <del>Director</del> <del>Director</del>	trict 5 <u><i>lo'i S</i></u> 911	
	Director Director Director		
	<u>Ji aluy IN Sudh</u> Director		
	RECEIVED By Count W and	2	
	(A MAY 6 1992 Z ROBERT W. SMITH, Sec	retary	·
	1/ 01 6 9 L 2		
$\smile$		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	•••••		
		<b></b>	
)			
			No

## SOUTHWESTERN HIGHWAY 115 FIRE PROTECTION DIST.

**_** 

TICIAL	BALLO	т

OFFICIAL BALLOT SOUTHWESTERN HIGHWAY 115 FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

_

			EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO SPECIAL ELECTION				
		OUESTION NO. 1 (Organization of s	MAY 4, 1993				
	MB 5 13 191		way 115 Fire Protection Disutes, FLP	ne County, Colorado, be e	rganised for the		
$\overline{}$	n marta nel a la nag	FOR THE ORGANIZA HIGHWAY 115 FIRE	TION OF THE SOUTHWESTERN PROTECTION DISTRICT		234		
	2.01.0.0000000000 11 10 10 1 1 10	AGAINST THE DRG/	NIZATION OF THE SOUTHWESTERN		26		
	anarata 🖬 data	(The aligible elector shall indicate his	or her vote by plecing a cross (X) in	the square opposite the w	ords expressing		
	Marked Market of	No or her choice.) QUESTION NO. 2 (Election of Direct	ors)				<u> </u>
•		"Shall the following qualified district is organized:	persons be elected as directors of the o	fetrict for the indicated terr	me if the special		
		Kablen D. Kelly	<u>IERM</u> Until the Next Regular Election	157			
	a family and the	Jo R. Steele	Until the Next Regular Election	216			
	** **	Mex Taleni Jennes G. Panchoff	Until the Second Pagular Election Until the Second Pagular Election	2/0		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Non-sectored a	Tam Fallews	Until the Second Regular Election	2/2			
	Reserves and a data a						
		MINTECHEDN	UTCHMAV	115 <b>DT</b>		CTION DIST.	
	The second se		ELECTION		CE FROIEC		
		SDAY, NOV		1993		·····	
		AL REGIST			BALLOTS	5 207 44.9	8
		STION #1	ORGANIZA	יד הא	THE DIS	STRICT	
			UKGAN 12A				
)	YES NO	30					
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	QUE	STION #2	INITIAL 3	MILL LI	EVY		
	YES	3 168*					
	NO	51					
						P OUFSTINS	
	PLE	CASE SEE S	AMPLE BAL	LOT FO.	R TEXT 0.	F QUESTIONS	) 
	Affanta da da como como como en esta de esta d	ningal inn gehigt gesteller inn an in finger gesteller inn an inn in finger gesteller inn an			1 <u></u>		
			·				
	<b>.</b>			·····			
)							
	Temper analysis in the second						
	PERSONAL PROPERTY AND A DESCRIPTION OF						
	Resources when a second size way way to be a second size of the second						<u> </u>
							<del></del>
					I		

### STRATMOOR HILLS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, EL PASO COUNTY MAY 8, 1990

CANCELLATION OF ELECTION AND DECLARATION DEEMING CANDIDATES ELECTED

#### STRATMOOR HILLS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, El Paso County, Colorado

WHEREAS, the secretary of Stratmoor Hills Fire Protection District duly certified to the Board of Directors of the Stratmoor Fire Protection District, that at the close of business on the Friday May 4, 1990, before the election on May 8, 1990, there were not more candidates for director than offices to be filled, including candidates filing affidavits of intent to be write-in candidates; and

WHEREAS, the board is authorized pursuant to CRS 32-1-807(4) to cancel the election; and

WHEREAS, the board has held a meeting regarding the intention to cancel the election, the board now HEREBY cancels the regular election of the 8th day of May, 1990.

THE BOARD DECLARES THE FOLLOWING CANDIDATES DEEMED ELECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING TERMS OF OFFICE:

EDWARD HAKES	122 Chamberlin Ave Address			
JOHN STAPLETON	117 CHAMMACALIN 194 Address			

Name

Address

Year Term

Year Term

Year Term

rten

RECEIVED MAY 28 1990 EL PASO COUNTY

ELECTION DEPT.

Name

(Signed)

Address Year Term ctor Director Jakes Director 1en nette á Director

Secretary Roy Heald (Contact Person)

(719) 576-0311 Telephone Number

## STRATMOOR HILLS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT MAY 5, 1992

CANCELLATION OF ELECTION

DECLARATION DEEMING CANDIDATES ELECTED



STRAINCOR HILLS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, El Paso County, Colorado

WHEREAS, the secretary of Stratmoor Hills Fire Protection District duly certified to the board of directors of the Stratmoor Hills Fire Protection District that at the close of business on the Friday, Nay 1, 1992, before the election, May 5, 1992, there were not more candidates for director than offices to be filled, including candidates filing affidavits of intent to be write-in candidates; and

WHENEAS, the board is authorized pursuant to CRS 32-1-807(4) to cancel the election, and

WHIRERAS, the board has held a meeting regarding the intention to cancel the election, the board now HEREBY cancels the regular election of the 5th day of May, 1992.

THE BOARD DECLARES THE FOLLOWING CANDIDATES DEEMED ELECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING TERMS OF OFFICE:

M. Lawrence Davis	557 Sinton Avenue	4 Year Term
Andrew Dzurovchin	7 Minden Circle	4 Year Term
Kenneth Phillips	200 Stratmoor Drive	4 Year Term

Hake 4.7

Roy Heald Contact Person 1811 B Street Colorado Springs, CO 80906 (719) 576-0311

Fost at each polling place and in one other public place: . Send one copy to County Clerk & Recorder of each County district is in.

Send copy within 30 days of original scheduled election to:

Division of Local Government 1313 Sherman Street, Room 521 Denver, CO 80203

STRATMOOR HILLS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT COORDINATED ELECTION TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 1993

TOTAL REGISTERED 2146 TOTAL BALLOTS 454 21.2%

STRATMOOR HILLS FPD REFERENDUM A MILL LEVY INCREASE QUESTION

YES 246* NO 201

See Sample Ballot for text of question.

## TRI-COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTICT

## MAY 8, 1990

## RECEIVEL MAY 15 1990 EL PASO COUNTY ELECTION DEPT.

State of Colorado

County of LB1-Paso, Bibert, and Lincoln

We, the undersigned members of the Board of Directors of the. Tri-County ... Rive Brotest for

......

district have canvassed the returns of the election held on ..... May 8 -and do certify the following were elected to the Board of Directors of the above named District.

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION

MAILING ADDRESS
.Koute.2. Box 1B. Rush. CO. 80833
955 N. Harding Rd., Yoder, CO 80864
•

We further certify that the following proposition(s) submitted passed or failed as indicated: (Attach copy of the text(s) of the proposition)

	······	VOTE	S FOR	VOTES	AGAINST
·	·····		ν.	votes	•

7 Attest: *Secretary to the Board 4.6. M. - U.S.

I copy to be posted at the regular meeting place of the District I copy to be mailed to the Division of Local Government, 1313 Sherman St., Rm. 520, Denver, Colo. 80203 I copy to be filed

I copy to be filed with County Clerk & recorded.

1 copy to be given to each candidate elected.

*NOTICE: Before certifying to the Division of Local Government, please show current Secretary's name & official mailing address.

Jimmie R. Brewer Secretary

Phone Number

Yode1, Co 80864 Address

......

1 ....

Same as above Contact Person

Phone Number

Same as above ·········· District Business Address

TRI-LAKES FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT MAY 5, 1992 - 5. J. T ABSTRACT OF VOTES A 32.5 ٢ ALL ENTRIES MUST BE IN INK EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO - DATE 5.1997 Ma 79 788 D THE STATE OF CO Election build at minimuments in Mon on the <u>5</u> pay of <u>May</u> 1993, the following At the seciel the nent, Colorado . .  $i^{-}$ OFFICE Director Director Director Director * Direc ÷, 1 NAME Cloud, Howard Fla.hovhan, Holland L Gillespie, Oscar Luis William Cola R. Jr. Morris TOTAL 10 38 ÷ .11 2.5 5 19 2 3 14 TOTAL VOTES CAST 101 TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS 0 TOTAL UNUSED BALLOTS 26 TOTAL ARSENTEE BALLOTS 4 Eltan II 2 Call ALL JUDGES MUST SIGN TRI-LAKES FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT QUESTION ON GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 1994 QUESTION: SEE ABSTRACT OF GENERAL ELECTION FOR YES 1022 TEXT OF QUESTION NO 396

## WOODMOOR-MONUMENT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT MAY 8, 1990

WOODMOOR-MONUMENT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 1855 Woodmoor Drive, Monument, El Paso County, Colorado 80132



SUBJECT: Cancellation of Election and Declaration Deeming Candidates Elected

WHEREAS, the Secretary of Woodmoor-Monument Fire Protection District duly certified to the board of directors of the Woodmoor-Monument Fire Protection District that at the close of business Friday, 4 May 1990, before the election of 8 May 1990, there were not more candidates for director than offices to be filled, including candidates filing affidavits of intent to be write-in candidates, AND WHEREAS, the board is authorized pursuant to CRS 32-1-807(4) to cancel the election AND WHEREAS, the board has held a meeting regarding the intention to cancel the election, the board now HEREBY cancels the regular election of the 8th day of May, 1990.

THE BOARD DECLARES THE FOLLOWING CANDIDATES DEEMED ELECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING TERMS OF OFFCIES:

Leonard W. Dodson	135 Old Antlers Way Monument, CO 80132	4 Year Term
William T. Jones	19430 Indian Summer Lane Monument, Co 80132	4 Year Term
James A. Underwood	423 Washington Ave Monument, Co 80132-268	4 Year Term

Director Reilly Α. Director eld, Director w. 2116 Director ames M. Numan ew -ere

Contact Person: Chief William T. Crenshaw Tel Nr: (719) 488-3303

Leonard W. Dodson, Secretary

For Clark & Recordian

# WOODMOOR/MONUMENT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT MAY 5, 1992

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION RESULTS OF THE REGULAR ELECTION HELD Tuesday, May 5th, 1992

Woodmoor/Honument Fire Protection District, El Paso County, Colorado

For each candidate elected to office:

 Name
 Address
 Length of Term

 1. Neil Reilly
 18705 Oceanside Monument, CO 80132
 4 years

636 Trumbull Ln.Monument, CO 80132 4 years

2. Craig A. Coultas

anard He

(Signed) il. Neil A. Director 1414 Stron 1 desuno

Chief W.T. Crenshaw Contact Person for District 1855 Woodmoor Dr. Honument CO 80132 Business Address (719) 488-3303 Telephone Number

.

Ti ecretary

Post at the regular meeting place of the Board. Prepare and deliver a Certificate of Election to those candidates recieving the highest number of votes. Deposit one copy with the Clerk and Recorder of each county in which the special district is located. Send one copy to: Division of Local Government 1313 Sherman Street, Room 521 Denver, CO 80203

 $\sim$